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DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as '‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
Base: All (unwtd) 17678 9131 8547 6655 5661 5362 5328 7168 4954 8231 8946 5489 6043 6146 9930 7748 12041 5637 1968 15710 3204 14474
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 5742 5758 5074 3678 2748 3537 4203 3577 4964 6036 4038 3947 3515 5998 5502 7584 3916 1222 10278 1974 9526
883 571 311 366 302 215 222 317 336 399 418 252 266 365 531 351 631 252 193 690 286 596
Very familiar 8% 10% 5% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 7% 10% 9% 6% 8% 6% 16% 7% 15% 6%
B F FG J KL o Q S u
3416 1947 1469 1311 1124 981 838 1282 1264 1643 1672 881 1149 1386 1962 1454 2423 993 444 2972 777 2640
Somewhat familiar 30% 34% 26% 26% 31% 36% 24% 31% 35% 33% 28% 22% 29% 39% 33% 26% 32% 25% 36% 29% 39% 28%
B Cc CD F FG J K KL o Q S u
2747 1361 1386 1309 844 594 894 1037 767 1160 1504 982 992 773 1427 1320 1795 953 247 2501 412 2335
Not very familiar 24% 24% 24% 26% 23% 22% 25% 25% 21% 23% 25% 24% 25% 22% 24% 24% 24% 24% 20% 24% 21% 25%
DE H H M M R T
2194 959 1235 947 710 537 738 818 597 944 1144 925 708 561 1064 1130 1401 794 171 2023 278 1916
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 19% 17% 21% 19% 19% 20% 21% 19% 17% 19% 19% 23% 18% 16% 18% 21% 18% 20% 14% 20% 14% 20%
A H H LM M N P R T
2260 903 1357 1140 698 421 844 748 614 818 1298 999 832 428 1014 1246 1334 925 167 2092 220 2039
Never heard of it 20% 16% 24% 22% 19% 15% 24% 18% 17% 16% 22% 25% 21% 12% 17% 23% 18% 24% 14% 20% 11% 21%
A DE E GH | LM M N P R T
Summary
4299 2518 1781 1677 1426 1196 1060 1599 1600 2042 2090 1133 1415 1751 2494 1805 3054 1245 637 3662 1063 3236
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 37% 44% 31% 33% 39% 44% 30% 38% 45% 41% 35% 28% 36% 50% 42% 33% 40% 32% 52% 36% 54% 34%
B c CD F FG J K KL o Q S u
Low3Box (Not very/kn . heard) 7201 3224 3978 3397 2252 1553 2477 2604 1977 2922 3946 2906 2532 1763 3505 3696 4530 2672 585 6616 911 6290
63% 56% 69% 67% 61% 56% 70% 62% 55% 59% 65% 2% 64% 50% 58% 67% 60% 68% 48% 64% 46% 66%
A DE E GH H | LM M N P R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

United
Argentina__Australia___ Belgium Brazil Canada France  Germany _Great Britain__Hungary india Indonesia Italy Japan Mexico Poland Russia__ Saudi Arabia South Africa South Korea __Spain Sweden Turkey States
A B c D E G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17678 501 1007 501 1018 1005 1022 1003 1021 1011 1003 507 1015 1006 505 502 508 501 511 503 1008 503 515 1002
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
883 40 38 14 42 78 19 22 47 7 85 19 45 22 16 23 30 66 24 30 49 45 43 80
Very familiar 8% 8% 8% 3% 8% 16% % 2% 9% 1% 17% 2% 9% 2% 3% 5% 6% 13% 5% 6% 10% 9% 9% 16%
CGHJILNOP | CGHJLNO CGHJILNO 5HIJLMNOPQ J J GHJLNOPQST ~ ABCDGHIJLMNOPQ{ J GHJILNOPQS| J J [} CGHILNOPQ J [eX] GHJLNOPQS CGHJLNOP | CGHJILNO BHIJLMNOPQS
3416 110 156 106 64 223 69 151 176 122 209 174 180 162 103 126 75 101 149 182 182 162 209 225
Somewhat familiar 30% 22% 31% 21% 13% 5% 14% 30% 35% 24% 2% 35% 36% 32% 21% 25% 15% 20% 30% 36% 36% 32% 2% 45%
DGQ |ACDGJOQR| DGQ ABCDGHIJLMNOPQRSTUV ACDGJOQR\CDGHIJOPQf  DGQ  DGHIJLMNOP(ACDGJOPQRACDGHIJOPQFACDGIOPQR DG DGQ DG ACDGOQR ACDGHJOPQRCDGHJIOPQH ACDGJIOQR [CDGHINOPQSHIJLMNOPQI
2747 145 136 104 149 88 95 109 118 133 131 51 147 95 178 148 80 83 131 146 89
Not very familiar 24% 29% 27% 21% 30% 18% 19% 22% 24% 27% 26% 10% 29% 19% 36% 30% 16% 17% 26% 29% 29% 25% 24% 18%
CEGHILNQRXCEGHLNQR L CEGHLNQR L L ELQX EGLNQRX |CEGHLNQRX EGLNQRX CEGHILNQR) L HIJKLNQRSUCEGHILNQR L L EGLNQRX CEGHILNQRXCEGHILNQRY ELNQRX ELQ L
2194 117 78 98 133 64 99 79 66 141 52 177 68 134 112 108 117 106 77 86 63 71 79 71
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 19% 23% 16% 20% 27% 13% 20% 16% 13% 28% 10% 35% 14% 27% 22% 22% 23% 21% 15% 17% 13% 14% 16% 14%
BEHIKMSTU! K EIKMUX  EGHIKMSTUVWX EHIKMUX K BCEGHIKMPRSTUVWXABCDEGHIJKMNOPQRSTUVWXBCEGHIKMPSTUY BEHIKMUVX| BEHIKMUVXEHIKMSTUVW ~ EIKMUX EIKU
2260 89 91 179 113 46 218 140 93 96 23 80 60 88 91 95 198 144 119 56 63 95 49 35
Never heard of it 20% 18% 18% 36% 23% 9% 44% 28% 19% 19% 5% 16% 12% 18% 18% 19% 40% 29% 24% 11% 13% 19% 10% 7%
EKMTUWX | EKMTUWX HIJKLMNOPST EKLMTUWX K IJKLMNOPRIJKLMNOPTU| EKMTUWX | EKMTUWX EKMTWX EKX EKMTUWX | EKMTUWX | EKMTUWX_IJKLMNOPRSJJKLMNOPTU] EKLMTUWX KX EKX EKMTUWX K
4299 150 194 119 106 301 88 172 223 129 294 193 225 183 119 149 105 167 173 212 231 207 253 305
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 37% 30% 39% 24% 21% 60% 18% 34% 45% 26% 59% 39% 45% 37% 24% 30% 21% 33% 35% 2% 6% 1% 51% 61%
DGQ | ACDGJIOPQ G ABCDGHIJLMNOPQRSTUVW CDGJOQ [DGHJLNOP( G BHIJLMNOPQ| ACDGJOPQ EDGHILNOP( ACDGJOPQ G cDGQ CDGJOQ | CDGJOQ |CDGHINOPQEDGHILNOP( ACDGIOPQ EDGHILNOPGHIJLMNOPQR
LowaBox (Not very/know nothing/never heard) 7201 350 306 381 394 199 412 328 277 371 206 307 275 317 381 351 395 333 327 288 269 293 247 195
63% 70% 61% 76% 79% 0% 82% 66% 55% 74% 1% 61% 55% 63% 76% 70% 79% 67% 65% 58% 54% 59% 29% 39%
BEIKLMNTUVW EIKMUWX_JKLMNPRSTUIIKLMNPRSTUVWX ABCEHIJKLMNOPRS EIKMTUWX EKX__HIKLMNRSTUVWX EIKMUWX EKX EIKMTUWX JIKLMNRSTU\EIKLMNTUVWIKLMNPRSTU EIKMTUWX | EIKMUWX EKX EKX EKX EX

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/IIIIKILIMINIOIPIQ/RISIT/UN/WIX ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as 'Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

North G-8 Middle
America LATAM Europe Countries BRIC East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17678 2007 2024 7586 4534 7582 2529 1527
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 1000 1500 4500 3000 4000 1500 1500
883 158 98 270 224 343 156 133
Very familiar 8% 16% 7% 6% 7% 9% 10% 9%
BCDEFG C BC BCD C
3416 448 277 1274 957 1260 348 460
Somewhat familiar 30% 45% 18% 28% 32% 32% 23% 31%
BCDEFG BF BCF BCF B BF
2747 178 472 1124 639 821 360 334
Not very familiar 24% 18% 31% 25% 21% 21% 24% 22%
ACDEFG ADE A A AE A
2194 135 361 793 644 697 302 261
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 19% 14% 24% 18% 21% 17% 20% 17%
ACEFG A ACEG A AE A
2260 81 292 1038 537 879 334 311
Never heard of it 20% 8% 19% 23% 18% 22% 22% 21%
A ABD A AD AD A
4299 606 375 1544 1181 1603 504 593
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 37% 61% 25% 34% 39% 40% 34% 40%
BCDEFG B BCF BCF B BCF
. 7201 394 1125 2956 1819 2397 996 907
Low3Box (Not very/know nothing/never heard) 63% 39% 750 66% 61% 60% 66% 60%
ACDEFG ADEG A A ADEG A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG
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DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

Argentina

Senior Executive/Decision

Argentina Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 501 232 269 245 151 105 39 67 395 146 355 190 169 142 251 250 344 157 48 453 76 425
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 145 107* 49* 74* 377 144 356 327 119 55 237 263 321 179 41* 459 64* 436
40 28 12 20 10 10 14 3 23 17 23 25 12 4 25 15 33 7 11 29 14 26

Very familiar 8% 11% 5% 8% 7% 10% 29% 4% 6% 12% 7% 8% 10% 6% 11% 6% 10% 4% 28% 6% 22% 6%

B GH Q s 1]

110 55 55 50 24 35 5 8 96 33 76 64 32 13 59 51 74 36 10 100 16 93

Somewhat familiar 22% 22% 21% 20% 17% 33% 10% 11% 26% 23% 21% 20% 27% 24% 25% 19% 23% 20% 24% 22% 26% 21%
CD FG

145 68 7 75 47 24 11 19 114 32 113 97 29 19 57 88 86 59 12 133 17 128

Not very familiar 29% 28% 30% 30% 32% 22% 23% 26% 30% 22% 32% 30% 25% 35% 24% 33% 27% 33% 29% 29% 27% 29%
L

117 54 63 52 37 28 11 27 79 40 7 82 23 12 62 55 76 40 3 113 10 107

Heard of it, but know nothing about it 23% 22% 25% 21% 25% 26% 22% 36% 21% 28% 22% 25% 20% 21% 26% 21% 24% 23% 8% 25% 16% 24%
H R

89 40 48 52 27 10 8 16 65 23 66 59 22 7 34 55 52 37 5 84 6 83

Never heard of it 18% 17% 19% 21% 19% 9% 16% 22% 17% 16% 19% 18% 19% 14% 14% 21% 16% 21% 12% 18% 10% 19%
E

150 83 67 70 34 46 19 11 119 50 100 89 44 17 84 66 107 43 21 128 30 119

Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 30% 34% 26% 28% 24% 43% 39% 15% 32% 35% 28% 27% 37% 31% 35% 25% 33% 24% 51% 28% 47% 27%
CD G G K o S u

Low3Box (Not very/know . heard) 350 162 188 178 111 61 30 62 258 94 256 238 75 38 153 197 215 136 20 330 34 317
i 70% 66% 74% 2% 76% 57% 61% 85% 68% 65% 2% 73% 63% 69% 65% 75% 67% 76% 49% 2% 53% 73%

E E FH L N R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

India

Senior Executive/Decision

India Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1003 773 230 800 158 45 283 462 258 523 480 7 70 926 710 293 918 85 262 741 615 388
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 258 242 276 143 81* 148 206 147 281 219 5 41* 454 302 198 431 69* 122 378 277 223
85 49 36 55 25 5 20 40 24 48 37 0 5 80 59 26 81 4 30 55 61 24
Very familiar 17% 19% 15% 20% 17% 6% 14% 20% 17% 17% 17% 9% 11% 18% 20% 13% 19% 6% 25% 15% 22% 11%
E Q s 1]
209 116 93 123 60 25 58 91 60 114 95 4 14 191 141 67 180 28 60 149 136 72
Somewhat familiar 42% 45% 38% 45% 42% 32% 39% 45% 41% 41% 43% 88% 33% 42% 47% 34% 42% 41% 49% 39% 49% 32%
o u
131 62 69 71 36 24 39 52 40 75 56 0 6 125 67 64 112 19 18 113 56 75
Not very familiar 26% 24% 29% 26% 25% 29% 26% 25% 27% 27% 26% 3% 15% 27% 22% 32% 26% 27% 15% 30% 20% 33%
N R T
52 20 32 15 15 23 19 17 16 33 19 0 9 43 23 29 40 12 13 40 16 36
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 10% 8% 13% 5% 10% 28% 13% 8% 11% 12% 9% - 22% 9% 8% 15% 9% 17% 10% 10% 6% 16%
CD M N T
23 11 12 12 8 4 12 4 6 11 12 0 7 16 12 11 17 6 2 21 7 16
Never heard of it 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 2% 4% 4% 5% - 18% 3% 4% 6% 4% 8% 2% 6% 2% 7%
G M T
294 164 129 179 85 31 78 132 84 162 132 5 18 271 200 93 261 33 90 204 197 97
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 59% 64% 53% 65% 59% 38% 53% 64% 57% 58% 60% 97% 45% 60% 66% 47% 61% 47% 74% 54% 1% 43%
B E E F o S u
Low3Box (Not very/know . heard) 206 94 113 98 59 50 70 74 63 119 87 0 23 183 102 104 170 36 32 174 79 127
41% 36% 47% 35% 41% 62% 47% 36% 43% 42% 40% 3% 55% 40% 34% 53% 39% 53% 26% 46% 29% 57%
A CD G N R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

Mexico

Senior Executive/Decision

Mexico Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 505 304 201 220 175 110 313 169 23 230 275 125 142 238 283 222 382 123 84 421 133 372
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 238 262 270 152* 78* 359 131* 10** 188 312 321 103 76 218 282 322 178* 63* 437 95* 405
16 8 8 7 4 6 6 9 1 9 8 5 5 6 10 6 11 6 5 11 5 11
Very familiar 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 2% 7% 10% 5% 2% 2% 5% 8% 4% 2% 3% 3% 8% 3% 6% 3%
F K
103 59 44 57 25 21 67 31 6 43 60 58 22 23 46 57 74 29 10 93 29 75
Somewhat familiar 21% 25% 17% 21% 17% 2T% 19% 23% 59% 23% 19% 18% 21% 30% 21% 20% 23% 16% 16% 21% 30% 18%
K u
178 85 93 103 51 24 127 49 3 74 105 114 41 23 87 91 122 57 24 154 37 141
Not very familiar 36% 36% 36% 38% 34% 31% 35% 37% 26% 39% 34% 36% 40% 30% 40% 32% 38% 32% 38% 35% 39% 35%
112 47 65 54 40 17 92 19 0 37 75 80 19 12 43 68 64 48 12 100 16 96
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 22% 20% 25% 20% 27% 22% 26% 15% - 20% 24% 25% 19% 16% 20% 24% 20% 27% 19% 23% 17% 24%
91 39 52 49 31 10 67 23 0 27 64 63 16 11 31 59 52 38 12 79 8 82
Never heard of it 18% 16% 20% 18% 21% 13% 19% 18% 5% 14% 21% 20% 15% 15% 14% 21% 16% 22% 19% 18% 9% 20%
T
119 67 52 64 29 27 73 40 7 51 68 64 27 29 56 63 85 35 15 104 34 85
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 24% 28% 20% 24% 19% 34% 20% 30% 69% 27% 22% 20% 26% 39% 26% 22% 26% 20% 24% 24% 36% 21%
D KL u
Low3Box (Not very/know . heard) 381 171 209 206 123 51 286 92 3 137 244 257 76 a7 162 219 238 143 48 333 61 319
i 76% 2% 80% 76% 81% 66% 80% 70% 31% 73% 78% 80% 74% 61% 74% 78% 74% 80% 76% 76% 64% 79%
E M M T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Global @dvisor: November 2011 6 of 104



Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

Spain

Senior Executive/Decision

SLE Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 1008 479 529 354 414 240 606 344 58 495 513 666 82 260 512 496 607 401 66 942 88 920
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 183 112 290 178 32* 221 279 249 114* 137 249 251 295 205 30* 470 41* 459
49 26 23 20 18 10 24 19 5 21 27 21 10 18 20 29 31 18 6 43 8 40

Very familiar 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 11% 16% 10% 10% 8% 8% 13% 8% 11% 11% 9% 20% 9% 20% 9%

K S u
182 90 92 60 74 48 102 67 13 84 99 80 42 60 101 81 114 68 12 170 18 164
Somewhat familiar 36% 36% 37% 29% 40% 43% 35% 38% 42% 38% 35% 32% 36% 44% 41% 32% 39% 33% 41% 36% 44% 36%
c c K o

143 7 67 56 51 36 7 56 10 64 79 76 33 34 72 71 82 62 6 137 7 136
Not very familiar 29% 30% 27% 27% 28% 32% 26% 32% 32% 29% 28% 31% 29% 25% 29% 28% 28% 30% 19% 29% 17% 30%

T

63 34 29 33 21 9 38 22 3 28 36 35 13 16 24 39 33 30 4 60 5 59
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 13% 13% 12% 16% 11% 8% 13% 13% 10% 13% 13% 14% 12% 11% 10% 16% 11% 15% 13% 13% 12% 13%

E N

63 25 37 35 19 9 50 13 0 24 38 37 17 9 32 31 35 28 2 60 3 60

Never heard of it 13% 10% 15% 17% 10% 8% 17% 7% - 11% 14% 15% 15% 6% 13% 12% 12% 14% 8% 13% 7% 13%
A DE GH M M
231 116 115 81 92 58 126 87 18 105 126 101 51 78 121 110 146 85 18 213 26 204
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 46% 46% 46% 39% 50% 52% 43% 48% 58% 47% 45% 41% 45% 57% 48% 44% 49% 42% 60% 45% 65% 44%
C C K Q s 1]

Low3Box (Not very/know . heard) 269 136 133 124 91 54 164 92 13 117 153 148 63 59 128 141 150 119 12 257 14 255
i 54% 54% 54% 61% 50% 48% 57% 52% 42% 53% 55% 59% 55% 43% 52% 56% 51% 58% 40% 55% 35% 56%

DE M P R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base

Global @dvisor: November 2011 7 of 104



Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision

South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 511 216 295 131 228 152 13 103 395 316 195 211 155 145 294 217 443 68 153 358 212 299
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240* 260 287 133 80 16** 117* 367 227 273 195 148* 157* 252 248* 395 105** 121* 379 169* 331

24 19 5 15 6 4 1 2 21 8 16 5 4 15 20 4 22 2 16 8 20 4

Very familiar 5% 8% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6% 3% 3% 9% 8% 2% 5% 2% 13% 2% 12% 1%

o S u
149 87 62 82 36 32 0 41 108 73 7 45 46 57 82 67 118 31 42 107 59 90
Somewhat familiar 30% 36% 24% 29% 27% 39% - 35% 30% 32% 28% 23% 31% 37% 33% 27% 30% 30% 35% 28% 35% 27%
D
131 64 68 70 41 20 4 28 99 66 65 45 58 28 73 58 112 19 25 106 45 86
Not very familiar 26% 27% 26% 24% 31% 25% 27% 24% 27% 29% 24% 23% 39% 18% 29% 23% 28% 18% 21% 28% 27% 26%
M

7 26 50 42 21 14 1 28 48 38 38 36 16 26 39 38 69 8 17 60 19 58
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 15% 11% 19% 14% 16% 17% 6% 24% 13% 17% 14% 18% 10% 16% 15% 15% 17% 8% 14% 16% 11% 17%
119 43 76 79 30 11 10 18 91 42 7 64 24 31 37 82 75 44 20 99 26 93
Never heard of it 24% 18% 29% 27% 22% 13% 63% 15% 25% 19% 28% 33% 16% 20% 15% 33% 19% 42% 17% 26% 16% 28%

E E L N T

173 107 67 97 41 35 1 43 129 81 92 51 51 72 102 71 140 34 58 115 79 94
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 35% 44% 26% 34% 31% 44% 4% 37% 35% 36% 34% 26% 34% 46% 41% 29% 35% 32% 48% 30% 47% 29%

B D K S u

Low3Box (Not very/know . heard) 327 133 193 190 92 45 15 74 237 146 180 145 97 85 149 178 255 71 63 264 90 236
i 65% 56% 74% 66% 69% 56% 96% 63% 65% 64% 66% 74% 66% 54% 59% 1% 65% 68% 52% 70% 53% 1%

A E M R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

November 2011 Detailed Tables

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1021 524 497 331 320 370 210 616 195 453 568 366 317 338 591 430 641 380 87 934 133 888
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 148 167 106 298 95 208 292 184 158 158 270 230 301 199 40* 460 61 439
47 33 14 16 13 17 6 27 13 18 28 15 13 18 31 16 31 16 8 39 11 36
Very familiar 9% 13% 6% 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 14% 9% 10% 8% 8% 12% 12% 7% 10% 8% 20% 8% 18% 8%
B F o S u
176 96 80 50 56 71 36 100 40 7 99 47 57 72 108 68 114 62 16 160 28 148
Somewhat familiar 35% 39% 32% 27% 38% 42% 34% 33% 42% 37% 34% 26% 36% 46% 40% 30% 38% 31% 40% 35% 45% 34%
B Cc c G K KL o Q u
118 54 64 46 32 39 25 74 18 51 67 48 38 32 60 58 69 48 10 108 13 105
Not very familiar 24% 22% 25% 25% 22% 24% 23% 25% 19% 24% 23% 26% 24% 20% 22% 25% 23% 24% 24% 23% 21% 24%
66 26 40 31 17 18 14 42 10 22 44 22 25 19 28 38 32 34 3 63 4 62
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 13% 11% 16% 17% 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 11% 15% 12% 16% 12% 10% 17% 11% 17% 8% 14% % 14%
A E | N P T
93 38 55 41 30 21 25 55 13 40 53 52 25 16 43 50 54 39 3 90 6 87
Never heard of it 19% 15% 22% 22% 20% 13% 23% 18% 14% 19% 18% 28% 16% 10% 16% 22% 18% 19% 7% 20% 9% 20%
A E E H LM N R T
223 129 94 66 69 88 43 127 53 96 127 62 70 91 139 84 145 78 24 199 39 184
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 45% 52% 37% 36% 46% 53% 40% 43% 56% 46% 44% 34% 44% 57% 52% 36% 48% 39% 60% 43% 63% 42%
B Cc c FG K KL o Q S u
Low3Box (Not very/know . heard) 277 117 160 119 79 79 64 171 42 113 164 122 88 67 131 146 156 121 16 261 23 254
55% 48% 63% 64% 54% 47% 60% 57% 44% 54% 56% 66% 56% 43% 48% 64% 52% 61% 40% 57% 37% 58%
A DE H H LM M N P R T
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1002 422 580 232 306 464 147 245 610 621 381 429 307 266 519 483 615 387 107 895 120 882
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 142 175 76 109 315 294 206 232 127 141 257 243 303 197 58* 442 66 434
80 52 28 27 23 30 8 13 60 47 33 28 20 33 49 31 50 30 17 63 22 58
Very familiar 16% 21% 11% 15% 16% 17% 10% 12% 19% 16% 16% 12% 15% 23% 19% 13% 17% 15% 30% 14% 33% 13%
B FG KL o s u
225 125 100 81 55 88 22 47 156 138 87 91 57 76 122 103 145 80 29 196 35 190
Somewhat familiar 45% 50% 40% 44% 39% 50% 29% 43% 49% 47% 42% 39% 45% 54% 48% 42% 48% 40% 50% 44% 53% 44%
B D F F K Q
89 38 52 29 33 27 17 26 46 50 39 46 27 16 40 50 52 38 6 84 7 83
Not very familiar 18% 15% 21% 16% 23% 15% 23% 24% 15% 17% 19% 20% 22% 11% 15% 21% 17% 19% 9% 19% 10% 19%
A CE H H M M R T
71 21 50 27 18 26 14 17 40 42 29 44 13 13 32 39 38 32 3 67 2 69
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 14% 8% 20% 15% 12% 15% 19% 15% 13% 14% 14% 19% 10% 9% 12% 16% 13% 16% 6% 15% 3% 16%
A LM R T
35 12 23 18 13 4 14 7 14 17 18 23 10 3 14 21 18 18 3 33 0 35
Never heard of it % 5% 9% 10% 9% 2% 19% 7% 4% 6% 9% 10% 8% 2% 5% 9% 6% 9% 4% 7% 0 8%
A E E GH M M T
305 177 128 108 79 118 30 60 215 185 120 119 1 109 171 134 195 110 47 258 57 248
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 61% 72% 51% 59% 55% 68% 40% 54% 68% 63% 58% 51% 61% 78% 67% 55% 65% 56% 80% 58% 86% 57%
B CD F FG K KL o Q S u
Low3Box (Not very/know . heard) 195 70 125 75 64 57 46 50 99 109 86 114 50 32 85 110 107 88 12 184 9 186
39% 28% 49% 41% 45% 32% 60% 46% 32% 37% 42% 49% 39% 22% 33% 45% 35% 44% 20% 42% 14% 43%
A E E GH H LM M N P R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

Saudi Arabia

Senior Executive/Decision

Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 501 353 148 412 85 4 135 97 148 0 0 149 138 214 231 270 318 183 118 383 116 385
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 283 217 295 186* 19** 119 96* 168* - * 165* 130* 205 224 276 284 216" 100* 400 107* 393
66 48 18 34 32 0 28 8 22 0 0 22 9 35 41 25 48 18 29 37 29 37

Very familiar 13% 17% 8% 12% 17% - 23% 9% 13% - - 14% 7% 17% 18% 9% 17% 8% 29% 9% 27% 9%

G o S u
101 68 34 61 35 5 26 28 35 0 0 22 26 53 57 44 1 24 23 79 18 83
Somewhat familiar 20% 24% 16% 21% 19% 25% 22% 29% 21% - - 14% 20% 26% 25% 16% 27% 11% 23% 20% 17% 21%
K Q
83 50 34 62 17 5 17 12 26 0 0 26 19 38 41 42 37 46 19 65 15 68
Not very familiar 17% 18% 16% 21% 9% 25% 14% 12% 15% - - 16% 15% 18% 18% 15% 13% 21% 18% 16% 14% 17%
D
106 54 52 47 54 5 17 23 38 0 0 39 35 31 44 62 63 43 10 96 23 83
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 21% 19% 24% 16% 29% 25% 15% 24% 22% - - 24% 27% 15% 20% 22% 22% 20% 10% 24% 22% 21%
Cc R
144 64 80 90 49 5 31 25 47 0 0 55 40 48 41 103 59 85 20 123 21 122
Never heard of it 29% 23% 37% 31% 26% 25% 26% 26% 28% - - 33% 31% 24% 18% 37% 21% 39% 20% 31% 20% 31%
A N P
167 115 52 96 67 5 54 36 58 0 0 45 35 88 98 69 125 42 51 116 48 120
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 33% 41% 24% 32% 36% 25% 45% 38% 34% - - 27% 27% 43% 44% 25% 44% 19% 51% 29% 44% 30%
B KL o Q s
Low3Box (Not very/know . heard) 333 168 165 200 119 14 65 60 110 0 0 120 95 117 126 207 159 174 49 284 60 273
i 67% 59% 76% 68% 64% 75% 55% 62% 66% - - 73% 73% 57% 56% 75% 56% 81% 49% 1% 56% 70%
A M M N P R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street” Are you...

Canada

Gender Age Household Income Marital Stat Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner
CANADA- | NORTHWES
Not CANADA-  CANADA- = CANADA-  BRITISH T CANADA- | CANADA-
Total Male Female  Under35 | 35t049 | 50t064 Low Medium Married Other Medium Employed _Employed PRAIRIES _ ATLANTIC _ALBERTA _COLUMBIA TERRITORIE ONTARIO  QUEBEC
A B c D E F G [ L Y z
Base: All Respondents (unwic) 1005 488 517 297 348 360 211 451 343 425 580 336 531 138 574 431 675 330 108 897 136 869 73 72 89 137 0 379 255
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 178 169 153 110 223 168 202 298 186 223 90 281 219 334 166 51 249 67 433 38* 36* 240 66 - 193 123
78 51 27 23 2 £ 13 34 £ 35 2 29 35 14 2 35 49 29 9 69 13 65 3 a 5 12 o 29 25
Very familiar 16% 21% 1% 13% 14% 20% 12% 15% 19% 17% 15% 16% 16% 15% 16% 16% 15% 17% 18% 15% 20% 15% 8% 1% 1% 18% - 15% 20%
B co v
223 124 99 73 75 76 37 99 87 93 130 69 102 52 135 88 157 66 24 199 30 193 19 17 16 28 o 84 58
Somewhat familiar 5% 50% 39% 2% 4% 9% % 4% 52% 6% 4% 3% 6% 57% 8% 40% 1% 40% 1% 4% 5% 4% 51% 8% 1% 43% - 43% a7%
B c F FG K KL o Q
88 38 51 34 i 2 22 a1 25 37 52 34 40 14 28 40 63 25 10 79 12 76 8 7 8 15 o a7 14
Not very familiar 18% 15% 20% 19% 18% 16% 20% 18% 15% 18% 17% 19% 18% 16% 17% 18% 19% 15% 19% 18% 18% 18% 21% 18% 18% 22% - 19% 1%
b b b
64 22 a2 29 22 1 21 30 13 21 a4 30 27 8 36 28 36 28 4 60 6 58 3 3 1 9 o 28 1
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 13% % 17% 16% 13% % 19% 14% 8% 10% 15% 16% 12% 8% 13% 13% 1% 17% 8% 13% % 13% % 8% 26% 13% - 14% %
A E H H | M P VWYab b
a6 13 33 20 18 8 16 19 1 17 29 2 19 3 18 28 29 17 a a1 5 a1 a 5 a 3 o 15 15
Never heard of it 9% 5% 13% 1% 10% 6% 15% 9% % % 10% 13% 9% 3% 6% 13% 9% 10% % 9% 8% 9% 1% 15% 8% 4% - 8% 12%
A E E GH M M N Ya Y
Summary
301 175 127 96 99 106 51 132 118 127 174 98 137 66 178 123 206 95 33 268 a3 258 23 21 21 40 o 113 83
‘Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 60% 71% 50% 54% 59% 69% 46% 59% 70% 63% 58% 53% 61% 73% 64% 56% 62% 57% 65% 60% 65% 60% 59% 58% 48% 61% - 59% 68%
B co F FG K KL o Xa
LowaBox (ot verylknow nothinginever heard) 199 72 126 82 70 a7 59 90 50 75 124 88 86 25 102 96 128 7 18 181 2 175 16 15 23 2 o 80 40
40% 29% 50% 46% 2% 31% 54% 2% 30% 3% 2% a7% 39% 21% 36% 4% 38% 43% 35% 40% 35% 40% 2% 2% 52% 39% - 1% 32%
A E E GH H M M N b b

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I1J - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX/Y/Zlalb * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

France

Senior Executive/Decision

France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1022 488 534 357 341 324 286 491 245 350 672 368 323 331 595 427 687 335 45 977 91 931
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 157 152 149 237 114 168 332 167 209 124 278 222 324 176 22* 478 42* 458
19 12 7 7 6 6 4 8 6 7 12 5 7 7 13 6 13 6 0 18 4 15
Very familiar 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 9% 3%
u
69 41 28 23 21 26 13 25 31 26 44 17 25 27 41 29 43 26 3 66 5 64
Somewhat familiar 14% 17% 11% 12% 13% 17% 9% 11% 27% 15% 13% 10% 12% 22% 15% 13% 13% 15% 14% 14% 13% 14%
B FG KL
95 52 43 36 32 28 23 48 24 31 64 27 39 29 57 39 67 28 4 91 9 86
Not very familiar 19% 21% 17% 19% 20% 18% 16% 20% 21% 19% 19% 16% 19% 24% 20% 17% 21% 16% 17% 19% 22% 19%
K
99 43 55 35 31 33 33 49 16 31 68 39 40 20 59 40 64 35 7 92 10 89
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 20% 18% 22% 18% 20% 22% 22% 21% 14% 19% 20% 23% 19% 16% 21% 18% 20% 20% 33% 19% 25% 19%
H H M S
218 99 119 90 68 60 76 105 37 73 145 79 97 41 109 109 137 80 7 210 13 205
Never heard of it 44% 40% 47% 47% 43% 39% 51% 44% 32% 44% 44% 47% 47% 33% 39% 49% 42% 46% 34% 44% 32% 45%
A E H H M M N T
88 53 36 30 26 32 17 34 37 32 56 22 32 34 53 35 56 32 4 84 9 79
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 18% 21% 14% 16% 17% 21% 12% 14% 32% 19% 17% 13% 15% 27% 19% 16% 17% 18% 16% 18% 22% 17%
B FG KL
Low3Box (Not very/know . heard) 412 194 217 161 131 120 132 203 7 136 276 145 176 90 224 188 268 144 19 393 33 379
82% 79% 86% 84% 83% 79% 88% 86% 68% 81% 83% 87% 85% 73% 81% 84% 83% 82% 84% 82% 78% 83%
A H H M M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

Germany

Senior Executive/Decision

Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1003 507 496 312 406 285 364 340 299 355 648 225 617 161 689 314 695 308 63 940 143 860
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 172 191 137 184 167 149 171 329 113 285 101 338 162 338 162 31* 469 72 428
22 13 9 8 8 6 9 7 6 5 16 5 10 7 17 4 17 5 2 20 5 16
Very familiar 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 8% 4%
u
151 93 58 51 51 49 40 51 60 53 98 26 87 38 103 47 102 49 12 139 28 123
Somewhat familiar 30% 37% 23% 29% 27% 36% 22% 31% 40% 31% 30% 23% 30% 38% 31% 29% 30% 30% 37% 30% 38% 29%
B D F FG K K u
109 54 55 44 39 26 45 35 30 34 75 19 67 23 79 30 79 30 9 100 17 92
Not very familiar 22% 22% 22% 26% 21% 19% 24% 21% 20% 20% 23% 17% 23% 23% 23% 18% 23% 19% 30% 21% 23% 22%
E
79 30 48 27 31 21 27 30 21 29 50 20 45 14 47 31 50 29 2 76 9 69
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 16% 12% 19% 15% 16% 16% 15% 18% 14% 17% 15% 17% 16% 14% 14% 19% 15% 18% 8% 16% 13% 16%
A N
140 62 78 43 62 35 63 44 32 49 91 44 1 19 90 49 91 49 6 134 13 127
Never heard of it 28% 24% 32% 25% 33% 25% 34% 27% 22% 29% 27% 39% 27% 19% 27% 31% 27% 30% 19% 29% 18% 30%
A CE GH LM M T
172 106 66 58 59 55 49 57 66 58 115 30 97 45 121 52 119 53 13 159 33 139
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 34% 42% 27% 34% 31% 40% 2T% 35% 44% 34% 35% 27% 34% 45% 36% 32% 35% 33% 43% 34% 46% 33%
B D F FG K KL u
Low3Box (Not very/know . heard) 328 146 181 113 133 81 135 109 83 113 215 83 188 56 217 110 219 108 18 310 39 288
i 66% 58% 73% 66% 69% 60% 73% 65% 56% 66% 65% 73% 66% 55% 64% 68% 65% 67% 57% 66% 54% 67%
A E GH H LM M T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street” Are you...

Australia

u
Australia Gender Age Household Income Marital Stat Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner aker/Lea REGION

Not

Total Male Female  Under35  35t049 5 Medium Married Other Low Medium Employed _Employed METRO _ NON-METRO _VIC/TAS _ NSW/ACT SAINT
A B c ) E F G H ! J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
[Base: All Respondents (unwid) 1007 520 487 190 235 582 266 529 212 605 402 354 344 309 594 413 624 383 125 882 156 851 674 333 287 354 211 80 75
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 248 252 196 139 164 118 275 107" 253 247 132 294 74 253 247 319 181 58" 442 73" 427 321 179 140 178 108" 28" 46"
38 2 12 10 14 14 7 24 6 21 17 6 22 9 24 14 24 14 6 31 10 27 21 17 9 18 5 2 a
Very familiar 8% 11% 5% 5% 10% 8% 6% % 6% 8% % 5% 8% 13% 9% 6% % 8% 11% % 14% 6% % 9% 6% 10% % 6% 8%
B K u
156 97 59 49 39 68 33 85 39 85 72 24 104 28 101 55 103 54 19 138 27 130 97 59 35 61 35 10 16
Somewhat familiar 319% 39% 24% 25% 28% 42% 28% 319% 37% 34% 29% 18% 35% 38% 40% 22% 32% 30% 32% 31% 37% 30% 30% 33% 25% 34% 32% 34% 34%
B co K K o
136 64 72 54 a2 40 29 7% 30 70 66 39 77 19 62 74 95 a1 16 120 19 117 86 50 37 a7 31 1 10
Not very familiar 2% 26% 29% 21% 30% 25% 25% 28% 28% 2% 2% 30% 26% 26% 25% 30% 30% 23% 28% 2% 25% 2% 2% 28% 2% 26% 28% 39% 22%
78 33 a5 38 20 21 19 a7 13 38 a1 25 a5 9 36 a2 43 36 4 7 6 73 a8 20 27 27 19 3 3
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 16% 13% 18% 19% 14% 13% 16% 17% 12% 15% 17% 19% 15% 12% 14% 17% 13% 20% ™% 17% 8% 17% 15% 17% 19% 15% 17% 10% %
91 28 63 a6 25 21 30 a3 19 40 51 37 a6 8 30 62 55 37 13 79 12 80 69 23 32 25 19 3 13
Never heard of it 18% 119% 25% 23% 18% 13% 25% 16% 17% 16% 21% 29% 16% 11% 12% 25% 17% 20% 22% 18% 16% 19% 21% 13% 23% 14% 17% 11% 29%
A E G LM N w Y
Summary
194 123 7 59 53 82 40 109 a5 105 89 30 126 38 125 69 126 68 25 169 37 157 119 76 a4 80 40 11 20
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 39% 50% 28% 30% 38% 50% 34% 40% 42% 42% 36% 23% 43% 51% 49% 28% 40% 3% 43% 38% 51% 3% 37% 2% 31% 45% 3% 40% 43%
B co K K o u X
LowaBox (Not verylknow nothinginever heard) 306 125 181 137 87 82 78 166 62 148 158 101 168 36 128 178 192 114 33 273 36 270 202 103 96 98 68 17 26
61% 50% 72% 70% 62% 50% 66% 60% 58% 58% 64% 7% 57% 49% 51% 72% 60% 63% 57% 62% 49% 63% 63% 58% 69% 55% 63% 60% 57%
A E E M N T Y

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I1J - K/LIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIW - X/Y/Z/a/b * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

RELED]

Senior Executive/Decision

Japan Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1006 494 512 338 318 350 585 348 73 573 433 332 216 458 487 519 657 349 98 908 130 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 186 153 161 294 171 35* 283 217 159 107 234 246 254 334 166 47* 453 62 438
22 15 6 9 5 7 12 6 4 13 9 5 3 14 14 8 15 7 3 19 4 18
Very familiar 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 11% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4%
B FG KL o
162 100 62 48 50 63 7 69 16 94 68 39 29 93 95 66 119 42 19 143 29 133
Somewhat familiar 32% 40% 25% 26% 33% 39% 26% 40% 46% 33% 31% 25% 27% 40% 39% 26% 36% 25% 40% 32% 46% 30%
B Cc F F KL o Q u
95 54 41 37 27 31 60 30 5 53 42 33 22 39 48 47 62 33 9 86 13 82
Not very familiar 19% 21% 16% 20% 18% 19% 20% 18% 14% 19% 19% 21% 21% 17% 19% 19% 19% 20% 19% 19% 21% 19%
B
134 49 84 51 44 38 84 43 6 75 59 50 29 55 52 81 87 47 10 123 12 122
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 27% 20% 34% 28% 29% 23% 29% 25% 18% 27% 27% 31% 27% 24% 21% 32% 26% 28% 22% 27% 18% 28%
A M N T
88 33 55 39 27 22 62 23 4 49 40 32 25 32 36 52 51 37 6 82 5 83
Never heard of it 18% 13% 22% 21% 17% 14% 21% 13% 11% 17% 18% 20% 23% 14% 15% 20% 15% 22% 13% 18% 8% 19%
A E GH M M N P T
183 115 68 58 55 71 89 75 20 107 7 44 31 108 110 74 134 49 22 162 33 151
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 37% 46% 27% 31% 36% 44% 30% 44% 57% 38% 35% 28% 29% 46% 45% 29% 40% 30% 46% 36% 53% 34%
B CD F FG KL o Q u
Low3Box (Not very/know . heard) 317 136 181 128 98 91 205 96 15 176 140 115 76 126 136 181 199 117 26 291 29 287
63% 54% 3% 69% 64% 56% 70% 56% 43% 62% 65% 2% 1% 54% 55% 1% 60% 70% 54% 64% 47% 66%
A E E GH H M M N P T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

November 2011 Detailed Tables

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision

South Korea Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 503 251 252 163 201 139 80 216 207 333 170 33 137 333 257 246 345 158 71 432 117 386
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 185 105 85* 219 196 300 200 37* 136 327 238 262 326 174 62* 438 101 399
30 21 9 5 15 10 1 14 15 22 7 0 4 26 22 8 26 4 10 20 13 17
Very familiar 6% 8% 4% 2% 8% 9% 1% 7% 8% 7% 4% - 3% 8% 9% 3% 8% 2% 17% 5% 13% 4%
B Cc c F o Q S u
182 108 74 58 75 48 20 73 88 119 63 6 40 136 96 86 133 49 29 153 51 131
Somewhat familiar 36% 43% 30% 28% 41% 46% 24% 34% 45% 40% 32% 15% 29% 42% 40% 33% 41% 28% 47% 35% 50% 33%
B c Cc FG KL Q u
146 64 82 65 58 24 31 63 51 84 62 12 44 90 65 82 90 56 12 134 23 123
Not very familiar 29% 25% 33% 31% 31% 23% 37% 29% 26% 28% 31% 33% 33% 27% 27% 31% 28% 32% 20% 31% 23% 31%
86 43 43 39 30 17 14 41 31 48 38 7 28 51 42 44 56 30 8 78 11 75
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 17% 17% 19% 16% 16% 19% 20% 21% 16% 18% 17% 17% 17% 13% 18% 11% 19%
56 17 39 44 7 5 18 27 11 27 29 12 20 24 14 42 21 35 3 53 3 53
Never heard of it 11% 7% 16% 21% 4% 5% 22% 12% 6% 9% 15% 32% 14% 7% 6% 16% 6% 20% 4% 12% 3% 13%
A DE GH H LM M N P T
212 129 83 63 90 58 21 88 103 141 71 6 44 162 118 94 159 52 39 173 64 148
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 42% 51% 34% 30% 49% 56% 25% 40% 52% 47% 35% 15% 32% 50% 50% 36% 49% 30% 63% 39% 63% 37%
B Cc Cc F FG J KL o Q S u
Low3Box (Not very/know . heard) 288 124 164 147 95 a7 64 131 93 159 129 31 92 165 120 168 167 121 23 265 37 251
i 58% 49% 66% 70% 51% 44% 75% 60% 48% 53% 65% 85% 68% 50% 50% 64% 51% 70% 37% 61% 37% 63%
A DE GH H | M M N P R T
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as '‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

Russia

Senior Executive/Decision

Russia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 508 261 247 132 217 159 32 37 439 240 268 104 294 110 326 182 461 a7 22 486 54 454
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 211 168 121 30** 35** 434 217 283 146* 266 38* 306 194 448 52* 23** 477 48* 452
30 23 7 15 8 7 3 5 22 16 14 9 13 8 19 11 23 7 1 28 6 23

Very familiar 6% 10% 3% 7% 5% 6% 9% 13% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 13% 6% 6% 13% 5%

B u

75 42 34 13 35 28 7 7 62 37 39 10 40 25 52 23 68 8 4 71 10 65

Somewhat familiar 15% 17% 13% 6% 21% 23% 22% 19% 14% 17% 14% 7% 15% 28% 17% 12% 15% 15% 19% 15% 20% 14%
c Cc K KL

80 40 40 49 20 11 3 3 74 30 50 22 43 15 50 30 71 9 4 76 8 72

Not very familiar 16% 17% 15% 23% 12% 9% 10% 8% 17% 14% 18% 15% 16% 17% 16% 15% 16% 18% 15% 16% 16% 16%
DE

117 51 66 36 45 36 6 10 100 57 60 40 58 19 73 44 113 4 6 111 8 109

Heard of it, but know nothing about it 23% 21% 25% 17% 27% 30% 21% 29% 23% 26% 21% 28% 22% 21% 24% 23% 25% 8% 25% 23% 16% 24%
c C Q

198 85 113 98 60 40 11 11 176 78 120 65 112 22 113 85 174 25 8 190 17 182

Never heard of it 40% 35% 44% 47% 36% 33% 38% 31% 41% 36% 43% 45% 42% 25% 37% 44% 39% 47% 35% 40% 35% 40%
E M M

105 65 40 28 43 35 9 12 84 53 52 19 53 33 70 35 91 14 6 99 16 89

Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 21% 27% 16% 13% 25% 29% 31% 33% 19% 24% 18% 13% 20% 37% 23% 18% 20% 27% 24% 21% 33% 20%
B c c KL u

Low3Box (Not . heard) 395 176 219 183 125 87 21 24 350 164 231 127 213 56 236 159 357 38 17 378 32 363
T 79% 73% 84% 87% 75% 1% 69% 67% 81% 76% 82% 87% 80% 63% 7% 82% 80% 73% 76% 79% 67% 80%

A DE M M T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as '‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

Sweden

Senior Executive/Decision

Sweden Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 503 236 267 164 162 177 187 267 49 143 360 332 71 100 338 165 340 163 44 459 63 440
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253* 247 185* 161* 154* 172* 269 59** 161* 339 105 263* 133* 334 166* 369 131* 63** 437 86" 414
45 34 11 11 15 19 19 24 2 20 26 3 32 11 29 16 31 14 14 31 14 31
Very familiar 9% 13% 5% 6% 9% 13% 11% 9% 3% 12% 8% 3% 12% 8% 9% 10% 8% 11% 22% 7% 16% 8%
B K K
162 93 69 49 57 56 48 87 27 48 114 24 72 66 109 53 127 35 30 132 42 120
Somewhat familiar 32% 37% 28% 27% 35% 36% 28% 32% 45% 30% 34% 23% 27% 50% 33% 32% 34% 27% 48% 30% 49% 29%
KL
127 54 73 57 43 27 44 71 13 44 83 26 75 26 81 46 95 32 11 117 11 116
Not very familiar 25% 21% 30% 31% 2T% 17% 26% 26% 21% 28% 24% 25% 29% 20% 24% 28% 26% 24% 17% 27% 13% 28%
71 39 31 21 22 28 20 38 13 25 46 19 40 12 53 18 51 19 6 65 12 58
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 14% 16% 13% 11% 14% 18% 12% 14% 22% 16% 13% 18% 15% 9% 16% 11% 14% 15% 10% 15% 14% 14%
M
95 33 62 47 24 24 40 49 5 24 71 33 44 18 61 33 65 30 2 92 6 89
Never heard of it 19% 13% 25% 26% 15% 15% 23% 18% 9% 15% 21% 32% 17% 13% 18% 20% 18% 23% 4% 21% 7% 21%
A LM
207 127 80 60 72 75 68 111 29 68 139 27 104 1 139 69 158 49 44 163 56 151
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 41% 50% 32% 33% 45% 49% 39% 41% 48% 42% 41% 26% 39% 58% 42% 41% 43% 38% 70% 37% 66% 36%
B K KL
Low3Box (Not . heard) 293 126 167 125 89 78 104 158 31 93 200 78 159 56 195 98 211 81 19 274 29 263
Y 59% 50% 68% 67% 55% 51% 61% 59% 52% 58% 59% 74% 61% 42% 58% 59% 57% 62% 30% 63% 34% 64%
A LM M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

Indonesia

Senior Executive/Decision

Indonesia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 507 276 231 261 193 53 54 254 199 324 183 172 19 316 239 268 434 73 71 436 133 374
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 282 159 60* 61* 252 187 286 214 186 19** 295 214 286 408 92* 66* 434 121 379

19 9 10 10 8 1 2 5 12 11 8 2 0 17 11 9 18 1 7 13 13 6

Very familiar 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 1% - 6% 5% 3% 4% 1% 10% 3% 11% 2%

G K S u

174 98 76 87 62 25 11 92 71 107 67 62 7 104 78 96 145 29 26 148 41 133

Somewhat familiar 35% 39% 30% 31% 39% 41% 18% 36% 38% 37% 31% 33% 37% 35% 36% 34% 35% 31% 40% 34% 34% 35%
B F F

51 24 27 29 13 9 8 28 14 24 27 17 4 30 25 26 37 14 3 48 9 41
Not very familiar 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 15% 14% 11% 8% 8% 12% 9% 20% 10% 12% 9% 9% 15% 4% 11% 8% 11%
177 83 93 113 49 15 23 89 65 96 81 71 3 103 67 109 148 29 18 159 37 140
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 35% 33% 37% 40% 31% 25% 38% 35% 35% 33% 38% 38% 15% 35% 32% 38% 36% 32% 27% 37% 30% 37%

E

80 36 44 43 27 10 16 39 24 48 32 34 6 40 33 46 61 18 12 67 21 59

Never heard of it 16% 14% 17% 15% 17% 17% 27% 16% 13% 17% 15% 18% 28% 14% 16% 16% 15% 20% 19% 16% 17% 16%
H

193 107 86 97 70 26 13 96 84 119 74 64 7 122 88 105 163 30 33 160 54 139

Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 39% 43% 35% 35% 44% 43% 21% 38% 45% 41% 35% 34% 37% 41% 41% 37% 40% 33% 50% 37% 45% 37%
Cc F F

Low3Box (Not very/know . heard) 307 143 164 184 89 34 48 156 103 167 140 122 12 173 125 182 246 62 33 274 67 240

i 61% 57% 65% 65% 56% 57% 79% 62% 55% 59% 65% 66% 63% 59% 59% 63% 60% 67% 50% 63% 55% 63%
D GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor Detailed Tables

Global @dvisor: Wall Street

November 2011

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

Turkey

Senior Executive/Decision

Turkey Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 515 400 115 391 114 10 51 190 274 267 248 128 79 308 287 228 373 142 51 464 170 345
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248* 262 195* 42 41* 143* 316 304* 196 117* 92** 291 228 272 331 169* 40* 460 150* 350
43 18 25 17 26 0 2 7 34 27 16 13 11 20 24 19 29 14 6 37 13 30

Very familiar 9% 7% 10% 6% 13% - 5% 5% 11% 9% 8% 11% 12% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 15% 8% 9% 9%
209 94 116 88 97 24 11 38 160 143 66 20 42 147 90 120 163 46 13 196 80 129
Somewhat familiar 42% 37% 47% 34% 50% 56% 28% 2T% 51% 47% 34% 17% 46% 50% 39% 44% 49% 27% 33% 43% 53% 37%

c FG J K Q u
120 74 46 79 35 5 11 47 62 63 57 27 17 76 58 62 69 51 11 109 29 91
Not very familiar 24% 29% 18% 30% 18% 12% 27% 32% 20% 21% 29% 23% 19% 26% 25% 23% 21% 30% 27% 24% 19% 26%
H
79 43 36 53 23 3 6 25 48 40 38 33 9 37 33 46 47 32 8 70 24 54
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 16% 17% 14% 20% 12% 6% 15% 17% 15% 13% 20% 28% 10% 13% 14% 17% 14% 19% 21% 15% 16% 16%
M

49 23 26 25 13 11 10 26 13 31 18 25 13 11 24 25 24 25 1 47 4 45
Never heard of it 10% 9% 10% 10% 7% 25% 25% 18% 4% 10% 9% 21% 14% 4% 11% 9% 7% 15% 4% 10% 2% 13%

H H M T

253 112 141 105 124 24 14 46 193 170 83 33 53 167 113 139 192 61 19 233 93 159
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 51% 44% 57% 40% 63% 56% 33% 32% 61% 56% 42% 28% 58% 57% 50% 51% 58% 36% 48% 51% 62% 46%

c FG J K Q u

Low3Box (Not very/know . heard) 247 140 108 157 72 18 27 98 123 134 114 84 39 124 115 133 139 108 20 227 57 190
i 49% 56% 43% 60% 37% 44% 67% 68% 39% 44% 58% 2% 42% 43% 50% 49% 42% 64% 52% 49% 38% 54%

D H H | M P T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

Hungary
Senior Executive/Decision
Hungary Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1011 328 683 330 311 370 505 396 3 469 542 181 479 351 518 493 606 405 69 942 74 937
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202 134 164 267 166 1 210 290 130 294 77 248 252 284 216 29* 471 30* 470
7 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 0 3 4 1 4 2 3 4 3 4 0 7 0 7
Very familiar 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 1%
122 73 49 38 36 48 52 51 0 57 65 27 69 25 65 57 70 52 10 113 13 109
Somewhat familiar 24% 30% 19% 19% 21% 29% 19% 31% 71% 27% 22% 21% 24% 33% 26% 23% 25% 24% 33% 24% 44% 23%
B Cc c F KL u
133 73 61 58 34 42 67 46 0 49 85 28 89 17 64 69 7 56 6 127 6 127
Not very familiar 27% 30% 24% 29% 25% 26% 25% 28% - 23% 29% 22% 30% 22% 26% 28% 27% 26% 22% 27% 21% 27%
M
141 59 82 52 38 52 85 42 0 65 76 45 74 22 70 71 80 61 8 134 6 135
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 28% 24% 32% 26% 28% 32% 32% 25% - 31% 26% 35% 25% 29% 28% 28% 28% 28% 26% 28% 19% 29%
A L
96 35 61 52 25 20 61 23 0 36 60 28 57 11 46 50 53 43 6 91 5 91
Never heard of it 19% 15% 24% 26% 19% 12% 23% 14% 29% 17% 21% 22% 19% 15% 18% 20% 19% 20% 19% 19% 16% 19%
A E E G
129 7 52 41 38 51 54 54 0 60 69 28 74 27 68 61 73 56 10 119 13 116
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 26% 32% 20% 20% 28% 31% 20% 33% 71% 28% 24% 22% 25% 35% 27% 24% 26% 26% 33% 25% 44% 25%
B Cc c F KL u
Low3Box (Not very/know . heard) 371 167 204 161 96 113 213 112 0 150 221 101 220 50 180 191 211 160 19 351 17 354
i 74% 68% 80% 80% 2% 69% 80% 67% 29% 2% 76% 78% 75% 65% 73% 76% 74% 74% 67% 75% 56% 75%
A DE G M M T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as '‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

Poland

Senior Executive/Decision

Poland Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 502 287 215 166 161 175 381 106 15 284 218 57 339 106 334 168 297 205 56 446 7 425
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 215 148 137 402 85* 13** 261 239 104* 327 69 296 204 268 232 47* 453 65* 435
23 21 2 9 8 6 15 8 0 12 11 0 16 7 15 8 13 10 5 18 7 16
Very familiar 5% 9% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4% 9% - 4% 5% - 5% 10% 5% 4% 5% 4% 10% 4% 10% 4%
B F KL u
126 83 44 41 40 45 88 34 4 7 50 13 87 27 91 35 79 47 20 107 26 100
Somewhat familiar 25% 33% 17% 19% 27% 33% 22% 40% 32% 29% 21% 12% 27% 39% 31% 17% 30% 20% 42% 24% 40% 23%
B c F J K KL o Q S u
148 69 79 73 46 29 124 20 4 74 73 36 92 19 79 68 81 67 12 135 16 132
Not very familiar 30% 28% 31% 34% 31% 21% 31% 23% 32% 29% 31% 35% 28% 27% 27% 34% 30% 29% 26% 30% 24% 30%
E
108 40 68 41 32 36 93 13 2 57 51 28 71 9 66 42 51 57 6 102 9 99
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 22% 16% 27% 19% 21% 26% 23% 15% 12% 22% 21% 26% 22% 13% 22% 21% 19% 24% 12% 23% 14% 23%
A
95 35 60 51 22 22 82 10 3 41 54 27 60 7 44 51 44 51 4 91 7 88
Never heard of it 19% 14% 24% 24% 15% 16% 20% 12% 24% 16% 23% 26% 18% 10% 15% 25% 17% 22% 9% 20% 11% 20%
A M N
149 104 45 51 49 50 103 42 4 88 61 13 103 34 107 43 92 57 24 125 33 117
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 30% 42% 18% 24% 33% 37% 26% 50% 32% 34% 26% 12% 31% 49% 36% 21% 34% 25% 52% 28% 50% 27%
B c F K KL o Q S u
Low3Box (Not very/kn . heard) 351 144 207 164 100 87 299 43 9 173 178 91 224 35 189 161 176 175 22 328 32 318
70% 58% 82% 76% 67% 63% 74% 50% 68% 66% 74% 88% 69% 51% 64% 79% 66% 75% 48% 2% 50% 73%
A E G LM M N P R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

Brazil

Senior Executive/Decision

Brazil Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1018 567 451 321 276 421 184 772 62 388 630 185 463 370 486 532 662 356 95 923 178 840
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256* 271 141* 88 165* 317 18** 163* 337 363 108 30 191* 309 266 234 38** 462 64** 436
42 31 11 25 15 1 12 22 8 14 27 31 7 4 8 34 30 12 2 40 6 36
Very familiar 8% 13% 4% 9% 10% 2% 7% 7% 44% 9% 8% 8% 7% 12% 4% 11% 11% 5% 4% 9% 9% 8%
B E E L
64 40 24 34 20 11 15 45 4 19 45 30 26 9 23 41 40 24 5 59 11 53
Somewhat familiar 13% 16% 9% 12% 14% 12% 9% 14% 23% 12% 13% 8% 24% 31% 12% 13% 15% 10% 14% 13% 17% 12%
K K
149 70 79 91 32 26 50 97 3 45 104 107 33 9 73 76 85 64 6 143 15 134
Not very familiar 30% 29% 31% 34% 23% 29% 30% 30% 16% 28% 31% 29% 31% 32% 38% 25% 32% 28% 16% 31% 23% 31%
o
133 65 68 53 42 37 39 91 3 44 88 98 31 4 51 82 69 63 10 123 14 118
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 27% 27% 26% 20% 30% 42% 24% 29% 14% 27% 26% 27% 28% 14% 27% 26% 26% 27% 26% 27% 22% 27%
c M M
113 39 74 67 32 13 50 62 1 41 72 98 11 3 36 1 42 71 15 98 19 94
Never heard of it 23% 16% 29% 25% 23% 15% 30% 20% 3% 25% 21% 27% 10% 11% 19% 25% 16% 30% 39% 21% 29% 22%
A LM P
106 71 35 59 35 12 26 67 12 33 72 60 33 13 31 75 70 35 7 99 16 89
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 21% 29% 14% 22% 25% 14% 16% 21% 67% 20% 22% 17% 30% 43% 16% 24% 26% 15% 19% 21% 26% 20%
B K KL Q
Low3Box (Not very/know . heard) 394 174 221 212 107 76 139 250 6 130 264 303 75 17 160 234 196 198 31 363 48 346
79% 1% 86% 78% 75% 86% 84% 79% 33% 80% 78% 83% 70% 57% 84% 76% 74% 85% 81% 79% 74% 80%
A LM M P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street'? Are you...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 1015 493 522 368 371 276 195 458 362 510 505 363 527 125 510 505 643 372 110 905 152 863
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 179 140 99 228 173 255 245 244 199 58 249 251 310 190 53 447 71 429
45 23 23 12 16 18 8 21 17 20 25 17 21 7 27 19 28 17 5 41 6 39

Very familiar 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 13% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% 7% 11% 12% 11% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9%

Cc

180 95 85 60 63 56 28 83 68 96 84 7 7 26 94 85 112 68 20 159 28 151

Somewhat familiar 36% 38% 34% 33% 35% 40% 29% 36% 40% 38% 34% 31% 39% 45% 38% 34% 36% 36% 38% 36% 39% 35%
F K K

147 74 72 57 53 37 28 67 52 75 72 72 58 17 73 74 95 52 14 133 21 126
Not very familiar 29% 30% 29% 32% 29% 26% 28% 29% 30% 29% 29% 29% 29% 30% 29% 29% 31% 27% 25% 30% 29% 29%
68 31 37 28 26 14 17 28 23 38 30 42 22 4 28 40 40 28 7 61 9 59
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 14% 12% 15% 16% 14% 10% 17% 12% 13% 15% 12% 17% 11% 6% 11% 16% 13% 15% 14% 14% 13% 14%

LM N

60 27 34 24 21 15 18 29 13 27 34 36 21 4 26 34 35 25 7 53 7 53

Never heard of it 12% 11% 13% 13% 12% 11% 18% 13% 7% 10% 14% 15% 10% 7% 11% 14% 11% 13% 13% 12% 10% 12%
H H M

225 118 107 72 79 74 36 104 85 116 109 94 98 33 121 104 140 85 25 200 34 191

Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 45% 47% 43% 40% 44% 53% 36% 46% 49% 45% 45% 39% 49% 57% 49% 41% 45% 45% 47% 45% 48% 44%
CD F F K K o

Low3Box (Not very/know . heard) 275 132 143 109 100 66 63 124 88 139 136 150 100 25 128 147 170 105 28 247 37 238

i 55% 53% 57% 60% 56% 47% 64% 54% 51% 55% 55% 61% 51% 43% 51% 59% 55% 55% 53% 55% 52% 56%
E E GH LM N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

November 2011

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP1. How familiar are you with the protests going on in New York City and other locations around the world referred to as ‘Occupy Wall Street”? Are you.

Belgium

Detailed Tables

Senior Executive/Decis

Belgium Gender Household Income Marital Status Educal Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader Region Language
Not
Total Male Female Under 35 Medium Married Other Medium Employed | _Employed Center South French Flemish
Base: All Respondents (unwid) 501 232 269 140 170 191 201 210 90 181 320 176 224 101 305 196 274 227 15 86 37 464 239 118 144 248 253
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 184 164 151 196 206 98* 166 334 172 186 142+ 291 209 272 228 15+ 485 a1+ 459 228 120 151 260 240
14 9 5 7 3 4 5 6 3 5 9 5 4 4 8 6 5 8 0 14 1 13 5 a 5 9 5
Very familiar 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% - 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
106 7 34 35 37 34 22 30 33 30 75 24 26 36 72 33 66 39 8 98 17 88 a7 34 24 49 57
Somewhat familiar 21% 28% 14% 19% 23% 22% 22% 15% 34% 18% 22% 14% 25% 25% 25% 16% 24% 17% 51% 20% 2% 19% 21% 29% 16% 19% 24%
B FG K K o u X
104 62 a2 34 32 37 31 50 23 37 67 29 40 34 67 37 57 46 2 102 7 97 51 28 24 54 50
Not very familiar 21% 25% 17% 19% 19% 25% 16% 24% 23% 22% 20% 17% 22% 24% 23% 18% 21% 20% 1% 21% 16% 21% 22% 23% 16% 21% 21%
B
%8 43 55 32 32 34 43 26 9 40 58 22 32 24 57 a1 52 a7 1 98 9 89 53 17 29 43 55
Heard of it, but know nothing about it 20% 17% 22% 17% 20% 22% 22% 23% 10% 24% 17% 25% 17% 17% 20% 20% 19% 21% 6% 20% 23% 19% 23% 14% 19% 17% 23%
H H
179 66 113 76 60 a2 74 74 30 54 125 71 64 a4 88 91 92 87 5 174 7 172 72 37 69 106 73
Never heard of it 36% 26% 5% 1% 36% 28% 38% 36% 31% 32% 37% 1% 34% 31% 30% 24% 34% 38% 32% 36% 17% 37% 32% 31% 46% 4% 30%
A E N T vw z
119 81 39 a2 40 38 48 36 35 35 84 30 50 40 80 39 72 a8 8 111 18 101 52 39 28 57 62
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat familiar) 24% 32% 16% 23% 24% 25% 24% 18% 36% 21% 25% 17% 27% 28% 27% 19% 26% 21% 51% 23% 44% 22% 23% 32% 19% 22% 26%
B FG K K o u X
381 171 210 143 125 114 148 170 62 130 250 142 136 103 211 169 201 180 8 373 23 358 176 82 123 202 178
Low3Box (Not very/know nothing/never heard)
76% 68% 84% % 76% 75% 76% 82% 64% 79% 75% 83% 73% 72% 3% 81% 74% 79% 49% % 56% 8% % 68% 81% 8% 74%
A H H Y] N T w
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - /3 - K/LIM - NIO - PIQ - RS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the 'Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
Base: All (unwtd) 17678 9131 8547 6655 5661 5362 5328 7168 4954 8231 8946 5489 6043 6146 9930 7748 12041 5637 1968 15710 3204 14474
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 5742 5758 5074 3678 2748 3537 4203 3577 4964 6036 4038 3947 3515 5998 5502 7584 3916 1222 10278 1974 9526
1314 792 523 588 408 318 383 485 433 533 714 387 457 471 750 564 886 428 211 1103 312 1003
Very favorable 11% 14% 9% 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 13% 13% 10% 12% 11% 17% 11% 16% 11%
B K KL o S u
2487 1423 1064 1019 832 637 748 921 785 1120 1257 724 793 970 1424 1063 1741 746 302 2185 554 1933
Somewhat favorable 22% 25% 18% 20% 23% 23% 21% 22% 22% 23% 21% 18% 20% 28% 24% 19% 23% 19% 25% 21% 28% 20%
B Cc Cc J K KL o Q S u
6257 2744 3513 2923 1969 1366 2016 2309 1825 2613 3416 2405 2207 1645 3039 3218 4040 2217 544 5714 861 5397
Undecided 54% 48% 61% 58% 54% 50% 57% 55% 51% 53% 57% 60% 56% 47% 51% 58% 53% 57% 45% 56% 44% 57%
A DE E H H | LM M N P R T
836 425 412 312 267 257 215 298 312 418 378 262 288 286 445 391 544 292 95 741 146 690
Somewhat unfavorable % % % 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7%
CD FG J K
605 358 247 232 202 171 176 190 223 280 270 260 202 143 340 266 372 233 70 535 101 504
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5%
B C FG J LM M P
Summary
3801 2214 1587 1606 1240 955 1130 1406 1218 1653 1972 1111 1249 1441 2174 1627 2627 1174 513 3288 866 2935
Top2Box (Favorable) 33% 39% 28% 32% 34% 35% 32% 33% 34% 33% 33% 28% 32% 41% 36% 30% 35% 30% 42% 32% 44% 31%
B c K KL o Q S u
1442 783 659 545 469 428 391 488 535 698 648 522 490 429 785 657 916 525 165 1277 248 1194
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 13% 14% 11% 11% 13% 16% 11% 12% 15% 14% 11% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 14% 12% 13% 13%
B C CD FG J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J - K/L/IM - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street
SECTION DP: WALL STREET
DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the ‘Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...
United
otal Argentina  Australia  Belgium Canad France Germany  Great Britain _Hungary India Indonesia italy Japan Mexico Poland Russia  Saudi Arabia South Africa South Korea  Spain Sweden Turkey States
A B C E G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u \ w X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17678 501 1007 501 1005 1022 1003 1021 1011 1003 507 1015 1006 505 502 508 501 511 503 1008 503 515 1002
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
1314 73 33 54 66 63 68 59 52 72 33 78 19 34 37 46 67 61 48 107 55 84 52
Very favorable 11% 15% 7% 11% 13% 13% 14% 12% 10% 14% 7% 16% 4% 7% 7% 9% 13% 12% 10% 21% 11% 17% 10%
BLNOPQTX N BLN N BLNOPQT BLNOP BLNOPQTX BLNOP BLN BLNOPQTX N BCIJLNOPQTX N N BLNOP BLN N BHIJKLMNOP{ N BCJILNOPQT)| BLN
2487 114 67 105 92 104 71 117 80 101 178 96 140 74 126 113 54 110 80 173 139 138 120 94
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 13% 21% 18% 21% 14% 23% 16% 20% 36% 19% 28% 15% 25% 23% 11% 22% 16% 35% 28% 28% 24% 19%
BGINQ BGINQ Q BGINQ BGINQSX Q BGINQ SHIJLMNOPQf BGNQ |DEGHIJLNPQ Q BGINQSX BGINQ BGINQ ABCDEGHIJLMNOPQIDEGHIJLNPG3DEGIJLNQSY ~ BGINQ BGNQ
6257 271 287 310 279 214 321 282 270 318 322 254 281 299 310 321 228 308 243 220
Undecided 54% 54% 57% 62% 56% 43% 64% 56% 54% 64% 45% 64% 51% 56% 60% 62% 64% 46% 62% 44% 41% 54% 49% 44%
EKRTUX |EKMRTUWX [EIKMNRTUW| EKRTUX ABDEHIKMNRTUY EKMRTUWX| EKRTUX )EHIKMNRTUVWX ABDEHIKMNRTU EKTUX | EKMRTUWX| EKMRTUWX |EIKMNRTUW)EHIKMNRTUVWX EKMRTUWX EKTUX u
836 25 50 15 38 59 28 20 57 15 20 37 19 97 21 35 37 40 35 47 28 24 3 55
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 5% 10% 3% 8% 12% 6% 4% 11% 3% 4% 7% 4% 19% 4% 7% % 8% % 9% 6% 5% % 11%
ACGHJKMOUV CHIM HIKLMOPQS| c ACGHJKLMOPQUVW CHIKM ABCDEGHIJKLMOPQRSTUVWX CHIM CHIKM CHIKM c \CGHJKMOU' c J HIKLMOPQL
605 17 17 36 57 17 12 35 14 6 13 8 9 20 42 55 15 9 22 12 21 79
Very unfavorable 5% 3% 13% 3% 7% 11% 3% 2% 7% 3% 1% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 8% 11% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 16%
KP HIJKLMNOP: KP CGHIKLMPTHIJKLMNOPS KMP P GHIKLMPST] P CGHJIKLMP’ KMP ACGHJKLMOPSTHIJKLMNOPSTUVW HKMPT KP HIJKLMNOPQ
3801 187 100 158 147 171 134 185 139 154 249 128 218 93 160 150 100 177 142 221 246 193 204 146
Top2Box (Favorable) 33% 37% 20% 32% 29% 34% 27% 37% 28% 31% 50% 26% 1% % 32% 30% 20% 35% 28% 44% 49% 39% 41% 29%
BDGIJLNPQSX BLNQ BNQ BGILNQX BNQ CDGIJLNPQY BNQ BNQ BHIILMNOPQ BN EGHIJLNOPQRSX BNQ BNQ BGILNQ BNQ EGHIJLNOPGHIJLMNOPQ3DGIJLNPQS}CDGIILNPQS BNQ
1442 43 113 32 74 115 45 33 92 29 26 50 126 41 40 79 96 50 57 50 36 54 134
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 13% 9% 23% 6% 15% 23% 9% % 18% 6% 5% 10% 6% 25% 8% 8% 16% 19% 10% 11% 10% 7% 11% 27%
ACDGHJKLMOPQSTUVW ACGHJKMOPUHIJKLMOPQS HIKM ACGHJKLMOPSTUVW. HIKM ACDGHIJKLMOPQRSTUVW ACGHJKLMOPS}HIKLMOPST! KM CHIKM CHIKM JKM IJKLMOPQR¢

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/III/KILIM/N/O/PIQ/RISIT/UNIWIX ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables

Global @dvisor: Wall Street
SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the 'Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

North G-8 Middle
America LATAM Europe Countries BRIC East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17678 2007 2024 7586 4534 7582 2529 1527
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 1000 1500 4500 3000 4000 1500 1500
1314 118 162 572 250 451 173 212
Very favorable 11% 12% 11% 13% 8% 11% 12% 14%
D D DE D D DE
2487 199 332 1004 642 735 324 310
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 22% 22% 21% 18% 22% 21%
E AE E E
6257 434 849 2540 1656 2162 824 779
Undecided 54% 43% 57% 56% 55% 54% 55% 52%
A AEG A A A A
836 114 85 241 289 372 95 108
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 11% 6% 5% 10% 9% 6% 7%
BCEFG BCFG BCF
605 136 73 142 163 280 84 92
Very unfavorable 5% 14% 5% 3% 5% 7% 6% 6%
BCDEFG C C BCD C C
3801 317 494 1576 892 1186 497 522
Top2Box (Favorable) 33% 32% 33% 35% 30% 30% 33% 35%
ADE DE DE
1442 250 158 384 451 652 180 199
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 13% 25% 11% 9% 15% 16% 12% 13%
BCDEFG BCF BCFG C C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the ‘Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

Argentina

Senior Executive/Decision

Argentina Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 501 232 269 245 151 105 39 67 395 146 355 190 169 142 251 250 344 157 48 453 76 425
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 145 107* 49* 74* 377 144 356 327 119 55 237 263 321 179 41* 459 64* 436
73 46 27 36 19 18 16 6 51 23 49 43 23 6 43 29 53 20 15 58 14 58
Very favorable 15% 19% 11% 15% 13% 17% 33% 8% 13% 16% 14% 13% 19% 12% 18% 11% 17% 11% 35% 13% 23% 13%
B GH S
114 63 51 53 31 30 10 16 88 34 80 78 25 11 63 51 1 37 9 105 24 90
Somewhat favorable 23% 26% 20% 22% 21% 28% 19% 22% 23% 23% 23% 24% 21% 20% 26% 19% 24% 21% 21% 23% 37% 21%
u
271 108 162 142 80 49 20 48 202 74 197 176 60 34 107 164 166 105 15 256 22 249
Undecided 54% 44% 64% 57% 55% 46% 41% 66% 54% 51% 55% 54% 51% 63% 45% 62% 52% 58% 37% 56% 34% 57%
A F L N R T
25 16 10 12 7 7 1 2 22 6 19 16 7 2 12 13 15 11 2 24 2 23
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5%
17 12 5 5 9 3 2 2 14 7 10 12 4 1 11 6 10 7 2 16 2 15
Very unfavorable 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
187 109 78 90 49 48 26 22 139 57 130 121 48 17 106 81 130 56 23 164 38 149
Top2Box (Favorable) 37% 44% 31% 36% 34% 45% 52% 29% 37% 40% 36% 37% 41% 31% 45% 31% 41% 32% 56% 36% 60% 34%
B G o S u
43 28 15 17 15 10 3 4 36 13 29 29 11 3 24 19 25 18 3 39 4 39
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 9% 11% 6% 7% 11% 10% 6% 5% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 6% 10% 7% 8% 10% 8% 9% 6% 9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the ‘Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

India

Senior Executive/Decision

India Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1003 773 230 800 158 45 283 462 258 523 480 7 70 926 710 293 918 85 262 741 615 388
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 258 242 276 143 81* 148 206 147 281 219 5 41* 454 302 198 431 69* 122 378 277 223
72 41 31 49 20 4 20 35 18 37 35 1 4 67 51 21 67 4 32 40 53 19
Very favorable 14% 16% 13% 18% 14% 4% 13% 17% 12% 13% 16% 20% 10% 15% 17% 11% 16% 6% 26% 11% 19% 8%
E S u
178 108 70 107 46 25 50 81 47 103 74 4 11 163 119 59 154 23 45 133 110 68
Somewhat favorable 36% 42% 29% 39% 32% 31% 34% 39% 32% 37% 34% 7% 27% 36% 39% 30% 36% 34% 37% 35% 40% 30%
B o u
224 96 128 109 69 46 69 81 74 121 103 0 22 202 114 110 189 35 39 185 102 122
Undecided 45% 37% 53% 40% 48% 57% 47% 39% 51% 43% 47% 3% 54% 44% 38% 56% 44% 50% 32% 49% 37% 55%
A N R T
20 9 12 9 5 6 5 9 7 17 3 0 2 18 14 6 14 6 6 14 9 12
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% 4% 6% 2% - 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 9% 5% 4% 3% 5%
J
6 4 2 3 3 0 3 1 2 2 4 0 2 4 5 1 6 0 0 6 3 3
Very unfavorable 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 0 1% 1% 2% - 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 2%
249 149 100 155 66 28 70 115 64 140 109 5 15 230 169 80 222 28 1 173 163 86
Top2Box (Favorable) 50% 58% 41% 56% 46% 35% 47% 56% 44% 50% 50% 97% 37% 51% 56% 40% 51% 40% 63% 46% 59% 39%
B E H o S u
26 13 14 12 8 6 8 9 8 19 7 0 4 23 18 8 20 7 6 20 11 15
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% - 9% 5% 6% 4% 5% 9% 5% 5% 4% 7%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the 'Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

Mexico

Senior Executive/Decision

Mexico Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 505 304 201 220 175 110 313 169 23 230 275 125 142 238 283 222 382 123 84 421 133 372
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 238 262 270 152* 78* 359 131* 10** 188 312 321 103 76 218 282 322 178* 63* 437 95* 405
34 26 8 22 6 6 18 15 1 16 18 20 8 6 11 23 21 13 3 31 7 27
Very favorable 7% 11% 3% 8% 4% 7% 5% 12% 5% 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7% 7% 5% 7% % 7%
B
126 66 60 80 30 16 88 33 5 42 84 78 26 22 56 70 91 35 17 109 27 99
Somewhat favorable 25% 28% 23% 30% 20% 21% 25% 25% 54% 22% 27% 24% 25% 29% 26% 25% 28% 20% 27% 25% 29% 24%
299 127 172 156 90 53 221 76 2 116 183 196 61 42 130 169 177 122 40 260 50 250
Undecided 60% 53% 66% 58% 59% 67% 62% 58% 26% 62% 59% 61% 60% 55% 60% 60% 55% 69% 63% 59% 52% 62%
A P
21 9 12 7 12 2 14 6 1 8 13 12 5 3 11 10 17 4 1 20 7 14
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 3% 4% 5% 9% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 1% 5% 7% 3%
20 10 10 4 14 1 18 2 1 6 14 14 2 3 10 10 15 4 2 18 5 15
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 2% 9% 2% 5% 1% 7% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4%
C
160 92 68 102 36 22 107 48 6 58 102 98 34 28 67 93 113 47 21 139 34 126
Top2Box (Favorable) 32% 39% 26% 38% 24% 28% 30% 36% 59% 31% 33% 30% 33% 37% 31% 33% 35% 27% 33% 32% 36% 31%
B D
41 19 21 11 26 4 31 8 1 14 26 27 7 6 21 20 33 8 3 38 12 29
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 8% 8% 8% 4% 17% 5% 9% 6% 15% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 10% 5% 5% 9% 12% 7%
CE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

November 2011 Detailed Tables

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the ‘Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

Spain

Senior Executive/Decision

SLE Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 1008 479 529 354 414 240 606 344 58 495 513 666 82 260 512 496 607 401 66 942 88 920
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 183 112 290 178 32* 221 279 249 114* 137 249 251 295 205 30* 470 41* 459
107 55 53 38 42 27 63 38 7 40 67 52 21 34 51 56 67 40 6 101 11 97
Very favorable 21% 22% 21% 19% 23% 24% 22% 21% 21% 18% 24% 21% 18% 25% 20% 22% 23% 20% 21% 21% 26% 21%
139 73 66 55 51 33 79 53 8 65 74 66 38 36 70 69 78 61 8 131 12 128
Somewhat favorable 28% 29% 27% 27% 28% 30% 2T% 29% 25% 30% 27% 26% 33% 26% 28% 28% 26% 30% 27% 28% 28% 28%
204 96 108 98 74 32 130 64 10 87 117 114 44 46 103 101 120 84 10 194 12 192
Undecided 41% 38% 43% 48% 40% 29% 45% 36% 31% 39% 42% 46% 39% 33% 41% 40% 41% 41% 32% 41% 29% 42%

E E G M T

28 15 12 10 9 8 10 14 4 16 12 9 8 11 13 14 14 13 4 24 5 23

Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 8% 12% 7% 4% 4% 7% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 12% 5% 12% 5%

F F K S u
22 12 10 3 8 12 9 10 3 13 9 8 4 10 12 10 16 6 2 20 2 20
Very unfavorable 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 10% 3% 6% 11% 6% 3% 3% 3% 8% 5% 4% 6% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4%
C CD F K

246 128 118 94 93 60 141 90 15 106 141 118 59 70 121 126 145 101 14 232 22 224
Top2Box (Favorable) 49% 51% 48% 46% 51% 53% 49% 51% 47% 48% 50% 47% 51% 51% 48% 50% 49% 50% 48% 49% 54% 49%
50 28 22 13 17 20 19 24 7 28 21 17 12 21 26 24 31 19 6 44 7 43

Low2Box (Unfavorable) 10% 11% 9% 6% 9% 18% 6% 13% 22% 13% 8% 7% 10% 16% 10% 10% 10% 9% 20% 9% 17% 9%

CD F F J K S [§)
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the ‘Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision

South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 511 216 295 131 228 152 13 103 395 316 195 211 155 145 294 217 443 68 153 358 212 299
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240* 260 287 133 80 16** 117* 367 227 273 195 148* 157* 252 248* 395 105** 121* 379 169* 331
61 41 20 47 8 7 1 21 39 15 47 13 31 17 25 36 31 31 21 40 23 38
Very favorable 12% 17% 8% 16% 6% 8% 4% 18% 11% 6% 17% 7% 21% 11% 10% 15% 8% 29% 17% 11% 14% 11%
D | K
80 39 42 41 20 19 0 19 60 39 42 35 18 27 53 27 67 13 18 62 34 47
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 16% 14% 15% 24% 3% 17% 16% 17% 15% 18% 12% 17% 21% 11% 17% 13% 15% 16% 20% 14%
D
308 129 179 172 93 44 13 71 225 149 160 133 92 84 150 158 255 53 63 246 87 222
Undecided 62% 54% 69% 60% 70% 54% 79% 60% 61% 65% 59% 68% 62% 53% 60% 64% 65% 51% 52% 65% 51% 67%
A E T
35 18 16 21 8 5 1 3 31 15 20 6 7 21 12 23 31 3 14 21 18 16
Somewhat unfavorable % 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 3% 8% 7% 7% 3% 5% 14% 5% 9% 8% 3% 11% 6% 11% 5%
K
15 12 3 5 5 6 1 3 12 11 4 8 1 7 11 4 11 4 6 10 7 8
Very unfavorable 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 7% 7% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 0 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3%
C
142 80 62 88 27 26 1 41 100 53 88 48 49 45 78 63 97 44 39 102 57 85
Top2Box (Favorable) 28% 33% 24% 31% 21% 32% 7% 35% 2T% 23% 32% 25% 33% 28% 31% 26% 25% 42% 32% 27% 34% 26%
D
50 31 19 26 13 11 2 6 42 26 24 14 7 28 23 27 42 8 19 31 25 25
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 10% 13% 7% 9% 10% 14% 14% 5% 11% 11% 9% 7% 5% 18% 9% 11% 11% 7% 16% 8% 15% 7%
L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the ‘Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1021 524 497 331 320 370 210 616 195 453 568 366 317 338 591 430 641 380 87 934 133 888
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 148 167 106 298 95 208 292 184 158 158 270 230 301 199 40* 460 61 439
59 37 22 20 15 23 16 33 10 21 38 15 19 24 37 21 36 22 9 49 11 47
Very favorable 12% 15% 9% 11% 10% 14% 15% 11% 11% 10% 13% 8% 12% 15% 14% 9% 12% 11% 24% 11% 19% 11%
B K o S u
80 40 39 21 27 32 18 47 15 30 50 24 24 31 49 31 50 30 6 74 11 69
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 16% 11% 18% 19% 17% 16% 16% 14% 17% 13% 15% 20% 18% 13% 16% 15% 15% 16% 18% 16%
c c K o
270 111 159 116 80 74 60 168 42 115 155 115 85 70 123 147 154 116 15 254 24 246
Undecided 54% 45% 62% 63% 54% 44% 56% 56% 44% 55% 53% 63% 54% 44% 46% 64% 51% 58% 39% 55% 39% 56%
A DE E H H LM M N P R T
57 34 23 17 16 24 10 30 17 26 31 20 18 19 34 23 37 20 5 52 9 48
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 9% 9% 10% 15% 9% 10% 17% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 13% 10% 12% 10% 14% 11% 15% 11%
B c FG
35 24 11 11 10 13 4 20 11 16 18 9 12 14 26 9 23 11 4 31 6 28
Very unfavorable % 10% 4% 6% 7% 8% 3% 7% 12% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9% 10% 4% 8% 6% 9% 7% 10% 6%
B FG K o
139 7 61 41 42 56 33 80 25 51 88 40 44 55 86 52 86 53 15 123 22 116
Top2Box (Favorable) 28% 31% 24% 22% 28% 33% 31% 2T% 26% 24% 30% 22% 28% 35% 32% 23% 29% 26% 39% 27% 37% 26%
B c | KL o S u
92 58 34 28 26 37 14 50 28 42 49 29 30 33 60 32 60 31 9 83 15 76
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 18% 23% 13% 15% 18% 22% 13% 17% 30% 20% 17% 16% 19% 21% 22% 14% 20% 16% 23% 18% 25% 17%
B C FG o [§)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the 'Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1002 422 580 232 306 464 147 245 610 621 381 429 307 266 519 483 615 387 107 895 120 882
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 142 175 76 109 315 294 206 232 127 141 257 243 303 197 58* 442 66 434
52 33 19 21 12 19 7 10 35 31 21 19 12 22 34 18 37 15 16 36 16 36
Very favorable 10% 13% 8% 11% 8% 11% 9% 9% 11% 11% 10% 8% 9% 16% 13% 7% 12% 8% 28% 8% 25% 8%
B KL o Q S u
94 50 44 35 24 35 12 19 63 57 37 35 28 31 51 43 59 36 12 82 17 1
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 18% 19% 17% 20% 16% 18% 20% 20% 18% 15% 22% 22% 20% 18% 19% 18% 21% 18% 26% 18%
K K u
220 83 137 90 62 68 41 59 120 119 100 125 51 43 102 118 124 96 15 205 16 203
Undecided 44% 33% 54% 49% 43% 39% 54% 54% 38% 41% 49% 54% 40% 31% 40% 48% 41% 48% 26% 46% 25% 47%
A E H H | LM M N P R T
55 33 23 15 21 19 7 9 40 34 21 20 17 18 26 30 34 21 3 52 4 51
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 8% 15% 11% 9% 8% 13% 12% 10% 8% 14% 13% 10% 12% 11% 11% 6% 12% 6% 12%
B Cc K
79 49 29 22 23 33 10 12 57 52 27 34 19 26 45 34 49 29 11 68 12 67
Very unfavorable 16% 20% 12% 12% 16% 19% 13% 11% 18% 18% 13% 15% 15% 18% 17% 14% 16% 15% 19% 15% 18% 15%
B C G
146 83 64 55 36 55 19 29 98 89 58 54 40 53 85 61 96 51 29 118 33 113
Top2Box (Favorable) 29% 33% 25% 30% 25% 31% 25% 2T% 31% 30% 28% 23% 31% 38% 33% 25% 32% 26% 49% 27% 51% 26%
B K K o S u
134 82 52 37 45 52 16 21 97 86 48 54 36 44 70 64 83 51 15 119 16 118
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 27% 33% 21% 20% 31% 30% 21% 19% 31% 29% 23% 23% 29% 31% 27% 26% 27% 26% 25% 27% 24% 27%
B C C FG K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base

Global @dvisor: November 2011 36 of 104



Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the 'Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

Saudi Arabia

Senior Executive/Decision

Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 501 353 148 412 85 4 135 97 148 0 0 149 138 214 231 270 318 183 118 383 116 385
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 283 217 295 186* 19** 119 96* 168* - * 165* 130* 205 224 276 284 216" 100* 400 107* 393
67 42 25 45 22 0 27 9 24 0 0 15 14 38 36 31 47 20 24 43 27 40
Very favorable 13% 15% 12% 15% 12% - 22% 9% 14% - - 9% 11% 19% 16% 11% 17% 9% 24% 11% 25% 10%
G S u
110 76 34 54 47 9 38 25 32 0 0 32 20 57 60 49 83 26 25 85 29 81
Somewhat favorable 22% 27% 16% 18% 25% 50% 32% 26% 19% - - 20% 16% 28% 27% 18% 29% 12% 25% 21% 27% 21%
B Q
228 117 111 146 72 9 40 46 72 0 0 64 1 87 79 149 113 115 33 195 33 195
Undecided 46% 41% 51% 50% 39% 50% 34% 48% 43% - - 39% 59% 42% 35% 54% 40% 53% 32% 49% 30% 50%
KM N P R T
40 19 21 26 15 0 5 6 19 0 0 17 7 16 18 23 22 19 12 28 10 30
Somewhat unfavorable 8% % 10% 9% 8% - 4% 6% 11% - - 10% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 12% 7% 10% 8%
55 30 26 25 30 0 10 10 21 0 0 37 12 7 32 24 19 36 6 49 9 47
Very unfavorable 11% 11% 12% 8% 16% - 8% 10% 12% - - 22% 9% 3% 14% 9% 7% 17% 6% 12% 8% 12%
M P
177 117 59 98 69 9 64 34 56 0 0 47 34 95 96 81 130 46 49 127 56 121
Top2Box (Favorable) 35% 41% 27% 33% 37% 50% 54% 36% 34% - - 29% 26% 46% 43% 29% 46% 21% 49% 32% 52% 31%
B GH KL o Q S u
96 49 47 51 45 0 15 16 40 0 0 54 19 23 49 46 41 55 18 1 19 1
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 19% 17% 22% 17% 24% - 12% 16% 24% - - 33% 15% 11% 22% 17% 14% 25% 18% 19% 18% 20%
LM P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the ‘Occupy Wall Street protests, as far as you understand them? Are you.

Canada

Senior Execu
Gender Household Income Marital Stat Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Lea
CANADA- | NORTHWES
Not CANADA-  CANADA- = CANADA-  BRITISH T CANADA- | CANADA-
Total Male Female _Under 35 5010 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Employed _Employed PRAIRIES ATLANTIC ALBERTA COLUMBIA TERRITORIE ONTARIO  QUEBEC
A B c D E F G [ L Y z
Base: All Respondents (unwic) 1005 488 517 297 348 360 211 451 343 425 580 336 531 138 574 431 675 330 108 897 136 869 73 72 89 137 0 379 255
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 178 169 153 110 223 168 202 298 186 223 90 281 219 334 166 51 249 67 433 38* 36* 240 66 - 193 123
66 43 23 27 21 18 15 £ 19 22 2 19 29 17 a1 25 28 18 8 58 11 55 5 a 5 10 o 21 22
Very favorable 13% 17% 9% 15% 13% 12% 14% 14% 12% 1% 15% 10% 13% 19% 15% 12% 14% 1% 15% 13% 17% 13% 12% 1% 12% 15% - 1% 18%
B K a
104 59 46 31 37 36 17 50 38 a2 62 36 a7 21 59 a5 66 38 13 92 14 91 6 8 6 10 o 46 29
Somewhat favorable 21% 24% 18% 18% 2% 23% 16% 2% 2% 21% 21% 19% 21% 23% 21% 21% 20% 23% 25% 20% 21% 21% 16% 21% 13% 15% - 2% 23%
B XY x
214 78 136 85 72 57 59 9 61 82 132 89 91 34 114 100 144 70 19 195 2 188 18 16 22 25 0 81 53
Undecided 43% 32% 54% 48% 43% 3% 53% 2% 36% 2% 4% 48% 2% 38% 40% 46% 43% 2% 37% 43% 39% 43% a7% 46% 49% 3% - a2% 43%
A E GH
59 32 27 16 18 24 9 23 26 31 28 19 30 10 3 24 37 21 7 52 9 50 5 4 6 1 o 23 9
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 1% % 1% 16% 8% 10% 16% 15% % 10% 13% 1% 12% 1% 1% 13% 13% 12% 13% 1% 14% 1% 14% 17% - 12% %
co FG J b
57 35 22 18 21 18 9 2 2 25 32 23 25 8 33 2 38 19 5 52 7 50 5 a 5 1 o 21 1
Very unfavorable 1% 14% 9% 10% 12% 12% 8% 1% 14% 12% 1% 13% 1% 9% 12% 1% 1% 1% 10% 12% 1% 1% 12% 12% 12% 16% - 1% 9%
B F b
Summary
171 102 69 59 58 53 33 81 57 64 106 55 77 39 100 71 114 56 20 150 25 146 10 11 11 20 o 68 50
Top2Box (Favorable) 34% 2% 2% 33% 34% 35% 30% 36% 34% 32% 36% 30% 34% 43% 36% 32% 34% 34% 40% 33% 37% 34% 21% 32% 25% 30% - 35% 1%
B K VXY
115 67 48 34 39 a2 18 a7 50 55 60 a2 55 18 67 48 75 40 12 104 16 99 10 8 1 22 o a4 20
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 23% 21% 19% 19% 23% 28% 17% 21% 30% 21% 20% 23% 25% 20% 2% 2% 2% 2% 23% 23% 2% 23% 26% 23% 26% 33% - 23% 16%
B [ FG J ab b

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - CIDJE - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX/Y/ZJalb * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the 'Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

France

Senior Executive/Decision

France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1022 488 534 357 341 324 286 491 245 350 672 368 323 331 595 427 687 335 45 977 91 931
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 157 152 149 237 114 168 332 167 209 124 278 222 324 176 22* 478 42* 458
63 39 24 24 17 22 13 27 23 17 46 19 20 24 38 25 40 23 3 60 7 56
Very favorable 13% 16% 9% 13% 11% 15% 9% 11% 20% 10% 14% 12% 10% 19% 14% 11% 12% 13% 13% 13% 17% 12%
B FG KL
71 38 33 23 24 24 16 34 21 29 42 17 25 29 44 27 49 22 2 69 4 67
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 13% 12% 15% 15% 10% 14% 18% 17% 13% 10% 12% 23% 16% 12% 15% 12% 9% 14% 10% 15%
F J KL
321 144 177 129 103 89 107 155 59 102 219 116 141 64 170 151 211 110 15 306 28 293
Undecided 64% 58% 70% 68% 66% 59% 2% 66% 51% 61% 66% 69% 68% 52% 61% 68% 65% 63% 70% 64% 68% 64%
A E H H M M N
28 17 11 8 9 11 7 13 8 13 15 10 15 4 16 12 16 13 0 28 1 27
Somewhat unfavorable 6% % 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 3% 6% 5% 5% 7% 2% 6% 2% 6%
J M
17 9 8 6 5 6 6 7 4 7 10 6 8 3 9 8 9 8 1 15 1 16
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 3% 3%
134 7 56 47 41 46 29 61 44 46 88 37 45 52 83 51 89 45 5 129 11 123
Top2Box (Favorable) 27% 31% 22% 25% 26% 30% 19% 26% 38% 28% 26% 22% 22% 42% 30% 23% 27% 26% 22% 27% 27% 27%
B F FG KL o
45 26 20 15 13 17 13 20 12 20 25 15 22 7 25 20 24 21 2 43 2 43
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 12% 8% 9% 11% 6% 9% 9% 7% 12% 8% 9% 5% 9%
J M P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the 'Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

Germany

Senior Executive/Decision

Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1003 507 496 312 406 285 364 340 299 355 648 225 617 161 689 314 695 308 63 940 143 860
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 172 191 137 184 167 149 171 329 113 285 101 338 162 338 162 31* 469 72 428
68 42 26 19 24 25 18 24 25 23 44 12 39 17 47 21 47 21 3 65 9 59
Very favorable 14% 16% 11% 11% 12% 18% 10% 15% 17% 14% 13% 10% 14% 16% 14% 13% 14% 13% 10% 14% 13% 14%
B CD F
117 67 50 37 42 38 34 44 39 41 76 21 61 35 82 35 84 33 11 106 23 94
Somewhat favorable 23% 26% 20% 22% 22% 28% 18% 27% 26% 24% 23% 18% 22% 34% 24% 21% 25% 21% 35% 23% 32% 22%
B F F KL S u
282 127 155 104 116 62 119 90 74 93 190 73 167 43 188 94 187 95 16 267 35 248
Undecided 56% 50% 63% 60% 61% 46% 64% 54% 49% 54% 58% 64% 58% 42% 56% 58% 55% 59% 50% 57% 48% 58%
A E E GH M M T
20 10 10 9 6 5 6 6 9 8 12 3 12 5 12 8 12 8 1 19 5 15
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4%
12 6 6 2 4 6 7 3 3 6 7 5 6 2 8 4 8 4 0 12 0 12
Very unfavorable 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%
CD
185 108 76 56 65 63 52 69 64 64 121 33 101 51 129 56 131 54 14 171 32 153
Top2Box (Favorable) 37% 43% 31% 33% 34% 46% 28% 41% 43% 37% 37% 29% 35% 51% 38% 34% 39% 34% 44% 36% 44% 36%
B CD F F KL
33 17 16 12 10 11 13 8 11 14 19 8 18 7 21 12 21 12 2 31 5 27
Low2Box (Unfavorable) % % 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 8% 6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the ‘Occupy Wall Street protests, as far as you understand them? Are you.

Australia

u
Australia Gender Household Income al Stat Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner aker/Lea REGION

Not

Total Male Female Under 35 5 Medium Married Other Low Medium Employed _Employed METRO _ NON-METRO _VIC/TAS __ NSW/ACT SANT
A B [ D E F [ H | J K L [ N o P R s T u Vv w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwid) 1007 520 487 19 235 582 266 529 212 605 402 354 344 309 594 213 624 383 125 882 156 851 674 333 287 354 211 80 7
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 248 252 196 139 164 118 275 107 253 247 132 204 74 253 247 319 181 58" 442 73" 427 321 179 140 178 108 28" 46*
33 21 1 12 8 13 6 21 6 19 14 3 18 11 20 13 25 8 3 30 5 28 18 15 7 15 4 3 4
Very favorable % % 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% % 6% % 6% 2% 6% 15% 8% 5% 8% % 5% % % 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% % 1% 8%
KL
67 a5 22 22 16 29 20 34 12 36 a1 10 a3 14 a3 2 a1 2 9 58 12 55 38 29 20 2 10 a 6
Somewhat favorable 13% 18% 9% 1% 1% 18% 17% 13% 12% 14% 13% 8% 15% 18% 17% 10% 13% 14% 16% 13% 16% 13% 12% 16% 15% 15% 10% 15% 13%
B K o
287 1 175 129 83 74 67 163 57 134 153 9 160 33 120 167 178 109 30 257 36 251 194 92 82 92 69 16 27
Undecided 57% 5% 70% 66% 60% 5% 57% 59% 53% 53% 62% 71% 54% 5% 7% 68% 56% 60% 52% 58% 9% 59% 60% 52% 59% 52% 64% 55% 59%
A E E m N
50 23 28 10 19 21 8 29 13 32 19 9 32 9 33 17 37 14 a 26 6 a5 36 15 13 20 12 2 3
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 1% 5% 13% 13% 7% 1% 12% 13% 8% % 1% 12% 13% % 12% 8% % 1% 8% 10% 1% 8% 10% 1% 12% 6% %
c c o
63 48 15 23 14 26 16 28 18 32 31 15 a1 7 37 26 38 25 12 51 14 49 34 29 16 26 12 4 6
Very unfavorable 13% 19% 6% 12% 10% 16% 14% 10% 17% 13% 12% 1% 14% % 15% 10% 12% 4% 21% 1% 19% 1% 1% 16% 12% 14% 1% 12% 12%
B
Summary
100 67 34 34 24 43 26 55 19 55 45 14 62 25 63 37 66 34 12 88 17 83 57 43 28 a1 14 8 10
Top2Box (Favorable) 20% 21% 13% 17% 17% 26% 2% 20% 17% 2% 18% 10% 21% % 25% 15% 21% 19% 21% 20% 23% 19% 18% 2% 20% 23% 13% 26% 21%
B D K KL o z
13 70 a3 33 32 a8 2 57 a1 64 29 2 73 16 70 a3 75 ) 16 97 20 93 70 a3 30 a5 2 5 9
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 23% 28% 17% 17% 23% 29% 21% 21% 29% 25% 20% 19% 25% 2% 28% 17% 23% 21% 28% 22% 21% 22% 22% 24% 21% 26% 22% 18% 19%
B c o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I1J - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIW - X/Y/Z/a/b * small base
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Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the ‘Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

RELED]

Senior Executive/Decision

Japan Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1006 494 512 338 318 350 585 348 73 573 433 332 216 458 487 519 657 349 98 908 130 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 186 153 161 294 171 35* 283 217 159 107 234 246 254 334 166 47* 453 62 438
19 14 4 10 6 3 12 6 0 8 10 5 4 9 9 10 13 5 1 17 0 18
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4%
B E
74 44 30 26 17 32 44 25 5 40 34 18 12 44 44 30 52 22 13 61 17 57
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 12% 14% 11% 20% 15% 14% 15% 14% 16% 11% 11% 19% 18% 12% 16% 13% 27% 14% 27% 13%
B CD KL o S u
281 128 153 105 90 86 167 97 16 158 123 96 61 124 127 154 186 95 23 258 30 251
Undecided 56% 51% 62% 56% 59% 53% 57% 57% 47% 56% 57% 60% 57% 53% 52% 61% 56% 57% 48% 57% 48% 57%
A N T
97 48 48 35 32 31 54 33 10 59 38 31 23 43 48 49 63 33 9 87 13 84
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 19% 19% 19% 21% 19% 18% 19% 29% 21% 17% 20% 21% 18% 20% 19% 19% 20% 20% 19% 21% 19%
F
29 17 13 11 9 10 16 11 3 17 12 9 6 14 17 12 19 11 1 28 2 27
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 2% 6% 3% 6%
93 58 35 35 22 35 56 31 6 49 44 23 17 53 54 39 65 28 14 79 17 75
Top2Box (Favorable) 19% 23% 14% 19% 15% 22% 19% 18% 17% 17% 20% 15% 15% 23% 22% 15% 20% 17% 30% 17% 28% 17%
B D KL o S u
126 65 61 46 40 40 70 43 13 76 50 40 29 56 65 61 82 44 10 116 15 111
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 25% 26% 25% 25% 26% 25% 24% 25% 36% 27% 23% 25% 27% 24% 27% 24% 25% 27% 22% 26% 24% 25%
F

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the 'Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision

South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 503 251 252 163 201 139 80 216 207 333 170 33 137 333 257 246 345 158 71 432 117 386
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 185 105 85* 219 196 300 200 37* 136 327 238 262 326 174 62* 438 101 399
48 27 21 14 21 13 11 22 15 28 19 1 13 34 24 23 33 15 12 36 15 33
Very favorable 10% 11% 8% 7% 11% 12% 13% 10% 7% 9% 10% 2% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% 19% 8% 15% 8%
S u
173 103 70 55 79 39 24 75 75 111 63 9 35 129 99 74 135 38 28 146 48 126
Somewhat favorable 35% 41% 28% 26% 43% 38% 28% 34% 38% 37% 31% 24% 26% 40% 42% 28% 41% 22% 45% 33% 47% 31%
B c c L o Q u
222 92 131 122 66 34 45 98 80 118 104 23 75 124 81 142 117 105 14 209 24 198
Undecided 44% 36% 53% 58% 36% 32% 52% 45% 41% 39% 52% 63% 55% 38% 34% 54% 36% 61% 22% 48% 24% 50%
A DE | M M N P R T
47 25 22 16 15 17 3 19 25 35 12 3 11 33 28 19 33 14 7 40 10 37
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 7% 8% 16% 4% 9% 13% 12% 6% 9% 8% 10% 12% 7% 10% 8% 12% 9% 10% 9%
CD F J
9 5 4 4 3 2 2 5 3 8 1 1 3 6 6 4 8 2 2 8 4 6
Very unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1%
221 130 91 69 100 52 35 97 89 139 82 10 48 164 124 97 168 53 39 182 62 159
Top2Box (Favorable) 44% 52% 37% 33% 54% 50% 41% 44% 45% 46% 41% 26% 35% 50% 52% 37% 52% 30% 64% 41% 62% 40%
B Cc c KL o Q S u
57 30 26 19 18 19 5 24 27 43 13 4 14 39 34 23 41 16 9 48 14 42
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 11% 12% 11% 9% 10% 18% 6% 11% 14% 14% 7% 11% 10% 12% 14% 9% 13% 9% 14% 11% 14% 11%
CD J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base

Global @dvisor: November 2011 43 of 104
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Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the ‘Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

Russia

Senior Executive/Decision

Russia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 508 261 247 132 217 159 32 37 439 240 268 104 294 110 326 182 461 a7 22 486 54 454
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 211 168 121 30** 35** 434 217 283 146* 266 38* 306 194 448 52* 23** 477 48* 452
46 31 15 25 11 10 1 5 40 29 17 10 28 8 29 17 38 8 3 43 8 38
Very favorable 9% 13% 6% 12% 7% 8% 5% 13% 9% 13% 6% 7% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 16% 13% 9% 17% 8%
B J
54 38 16 22 22 11 3 5 46 27 28 18 24 13 36 18 49 6 3 52 6 48
Somewhat favorable 11% 16% 6% 10% 13% 9% 12% 14% 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 14% 12% 9% 11% 11% 11% 11% 13% 11%
B
321 137 184 130 110 81 16 21 284 133 187 97 166 57 189 131 292 28 16 304 28 292
Undecided 64% 57% 71% 62% 65% 67% 52% 58% 65% 61% 66% 67% 63% 65% 62% 68% 65% 54% 2% 64% 58% 65%
A
37 11 26 12 16 8 5 2 30 12 24 5 28 4 26 11 30 6 1 36 1 35
Somewhat unfavorable % 5% 10% 6% 10% 7% 16% 5% 7% 6% 9% 3% 11% 4% 9% 5% 7% 12% 3% 8% 3% 8%
A K
42 23 20 22 9 12 5 3 34 16 27 15 20 7 25 17 39 4 0 42 4 39
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 8% 11% 5% 10% 16% 9% 8% 7% 9% 11% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% - 9% 8% 9%
100 70 31 46 33 21 5 10 86 56 44 28 51 21 66 34 86 14 5 95 15 85
Top2Box (Favorable) 20% 29% 12% 22% 20% 17% 16% 2T% 20% 26% 16% 19% 19% 23% 22% 18% 19% 27% 24% 20% 31% 19%
B J
79 34 45 35 25 20 9 5 65 28 51 21 48 11 51 28 69 10 1 78 5 74
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 16% 14% 17% 16% 15% 16% 32% 14% 15% 13% 18% 14% 18% 12% 17% 14% 15% 19% 3% 16% 11% 16%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the ‘Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

Sweden

Senior Executive/Decision

Sweden Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 503 236 267 164 162 177 187 267 49 143 360 332 71 100 338 165 340 163 44 459 63 440
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253* 247 185* 161* 154* 172* 269 59** 161* 339 105 263* 133* 334 166* 369 131* 63** 437 86" 414
55 35 20 12 21 21 16 31 8 16 39 7 34 13 42 13 40 15 9 45 9 45
Very favorable 11% 14% 8% 6% 13% 14% 9% 11% 13% 10% 11% 6% 13% 10% 13% 8% 11% 11% 15% 10% 11% 11%
138 69 69 51 48 39 56 62 19 50 88 17 76 45 80 58 98 40 19 119 27 111
Somewhat favorable 28% 27% 28% 27% 30% 25% 33% 23% 32% 31% 26% 16% 29% 34% 24% 35% 26% 31% 30% 27% 31% 27%
K K
271 133 139 115 78 79 94 151 26 80 191 76 142 53 192 79 205 66 29 243 41 230
Undecided 54% 52% 56% 62% 48% 51% 54% 56% 44% 50% 56% 73% 54% 40% 58% 48% 56% 51% 46% 56% 48% 56%
LM
24 10 14 6 10 8 3 15 5 8 16 2 3 19 17 7 20 4 6 18 8 16
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 2% 6% 9% 5% 5% 2% 1% 14% 5% 4% 5% 3% 9% 4% 9% 4%
KL
12 7 5 2 4 7 2 9 1 7 5 3 6 3 3 10 7 5 0 12 0 12
Very unfavorable 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 6% 2% 4% - 3% 0 3%
N
193 103 89 63 70 60 73 93 27 66 127 24 111 58 122 71 138 55 28 164 36 157
Top2Box (Favorable) 39% 41% 36% 34% 43% 39% 42% 35% 45% 41% 37% 22% 42% 44% 37% 42% 37% 42% 45% 38% 42% 38%
K K
36 17 19 8 14 15 6 24 6 15 21 5 9 22 19 17 27 9 6 30 8 28
Low2Box (Unfavorable) % % 8% 4% 8% 9% 3% 9% 10% 9% 6% 5% 4% 16% 6% 10% 7% 7% 9% % 10% 7%
KL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the 'Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

Indonesia

Senior Executive/Decision

Indonesia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 507 276 231 261 193 53 54 254 199 324 183 172 19 316 239 268 434 73 71 436 133 374
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 282 159 60* 61* 252 187 286 214 186 19** 295 214 286 408 92* 66* 434 121 379
33 19 13 18 12 3 3 13 17 22 11 8 1 23 21 12 31 2 8 25 11 22
Very favorable % 8% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 9% 8% 5% 4% 7% 8% 10% 4% 8% 2% 12% 6% 9% 6%
o S
96 59 36 52 31 13 10 49 36 52 43 27 4 65 47 48 80 16 12 84 22 74
Somewhat favorable 19% 24% 14% 18% 19% 22% 16% 20% 20% 18% 20% 14% 21% 22% 22% 17% 19% 17% 18% 19% 18% 19%
B K
322 147 174 182 100 39 36 166 120 186 136 128 11 183 123 198 256 66 40 282 72 250
Undecided 64% 59% 70% 65% 63% 66% 58% 66% 64% 65% 63% 69% 55% 62% 58% 69% 63% 2% 60% 65% 59% 66%
A N
37 17 20 20 14 3 7 19 12 23 15 18 2 17 17 20 32 5 6 31 12 25
Somewhat unfavorable % % 8% 7% 9% 5% 11% 7% 6% 8% 7% 10% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 10% 7%
13 6 6 9 2 1 6 6 1 3 9 5 2 6 4 8 10 3 0 13 4 9
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 10% 2% 0 1% 4% 3% 9% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% - 3% 3% 2%
GH |
128 79 49 69 43 16 12 62 54 74 54 35 5 88 69 60 111 18 20 108 33 95
Top2Box (Favorable) 26% 32% 20% 25% 27% 2T% 20% 25% 29% 26% 25% 19% 28% 30% 32% 21% 27% 19% 30% 25% 27% 25%
B K o
50 24 26 30 16 4 13 24 13 26 24 23 3 23 22 28 42 8 6 44 16 34
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 7% 21% 10% 7% 9% 11% 13% 18% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 13% 9%
GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the ‘Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

Turkey

Senior Executive/Decision

Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 515 400 115 391 114 10 51 190 274 267 248 128 79 308 287 228 373 142 51 464 170 345
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248* 262 195* 42 41* 143* 316 304* 196 117* 92** 291 228 272 331 169* 40* 460 150* 350
84 38 46 34 39 11 6 18 60 53 30 20 15 49 40 43 46 37 10 74 35 49
Very favorable 17% 15% 19% 13% 20% 25% 14% 12% 19% 18% 15% 17% 16% 17% 18% 16% 14% 22% 25% 16% 23% 14%
120 65 55 60 55 5 7 28 86 70 50 13 12 94 51 69 103 17 5 115 50 70
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 22% 23% 28% 12% 16% 19% 2T% 23% 26% 11% 14% 32% 22% 25% 31% 10% 14% 25% 33% 20%
K Q 1]
243 128 115 140 95 8 22 74 147 143 99 69 39 134 113 130 159 84 23 220 59 184
Undecided 49% 51% 46% 53% 49% 18% 54% 51% 46% 47% 51% 59% 43% 46% 50% 48% 48% 50% 58% 48% 39% 53%
33 12 21 12 2 19 0 15 17 28 5 7 19 7 16 17 11 21 1 32 3 30
Somewhat unfavorable % 5% 8% 4% 1% 44% 1% 11% 5% 9% 2% 6% 20% 2% 7% 6% 3% 13% 2% 7% 2% 9%
J P
21 9 12 17 4 0 6 9 6 9 12 8 7 6 8 13 12 9 1 20 4 17
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 5% 7% 2% - 15% 6% 2% 3% 6% 7% 7% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5%
H
204 103 101 94 94 16 12 46 146 123 80 33 27 143 91 112 149 55 15 188 84 119
Top2Box (Favorable) 41% 41% 41% 36% 48% 37% 30% 32% 46% 41% 41% 28% 30% 49% 40% 41% 45% 32% 39% 41% 56% 34%
G K u
54 21 32 29 6 19 7 24 23 37 17 15 25 14 24 30 23 31 1 52 7 47
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 11% 8% 13% 11% 3% 44% 16% 17% 7% 12% 8% 13% 28% 5% 10% 11% 7% 18% 4% 11% 5% 13%
D H M P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the ‘Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

Hungary

Senior Executive/Decision

Hungary Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1011 328 683 330 311 370 505 396 3 469 542 181 479 351 518 493 606 405 69 942 74 937
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202 134 164 267 166 1 210 290 130 294 77 248 252 284 216 29* 471 30* 470
52 37 15 18 16 18 24 21 0 19 34 15 29 8 29 24 32 20 6 46 5 48
Very favorable 10% 15% 6% 9% 12% 11% 9% 13% - 9% 12% 12% 10% 10% 12% 9% 11% 9% 20% 10% 16% 10%
B S
101 60 42 34 28 39 48 34 0 52 49 21 62 18 51 50 59 42 6 95 8 93
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 16% 17% 21% 24% 18% 20% 71% 25% 17% 16% 21% 24% 21% 20% 21% 19% 21% 20% 27% 20%
B J K
318 132 186 139 81 97 177 102 0 125 193 83 189 45 157 161 179 139 16 302 16 302
Undecided 64% 54% 2% 69% 61% 59% 66% 61% 29% 60% 66% 64% 64% 59% 63% 64% 63% 64% 54% 64% 52% 64%
A E
15 8 7 4 5 5 8 6 0 6 9 4 7 4 7 8 9 6 1 14 1 14
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% - 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
14 8 6 6 4 4 9 2 0 8 5 6 6 1 4 9 5 9 0 13 0 13
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% - 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3%
P
154 97 57 52 44 57 72 55 0 71 83 36 91 26 80 74 91 62 12 142 13 141
Top2Box (Favorable) 31% 40% 22% 26% 33% 35% 27% 33% 71% 34% 29% 28% 31% 34% 32% 29% 32% 29% 41% 30% 43% 30%
B Cc
29 15 13 10 9 9 18 9 0 14 15 11 13 5 11 18 14 15 1 27 1 27
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% - 7% 5% 8% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the 'Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

Poland

Senior Executive/Decision

Poland Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 502 287 215 166 161 175 381 106 15 284 218 57 339 106 334 168 297 205 56 446 7 425
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 215 148 137 402 85* 13** 261 239 104* 327 69 296 204 268 232 47* 453 65* 435
37 28 8 15 12 10 28 8 1 23 13 3 27 7 28 9 23 14 6 31 8 29
Very favorable 7% 11% 3% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 9% 6% 3% 8% 9% 9% 4% 8% 6% 12% 7% 12% 7%
B
113 67 46 39 43 32 81 29 3 73 40 22 69 22 75 38 60 53 15 98 18 95
Somewhat favorable 23% 2T% 18% 18% 29% 23% 20% 34% 25% 28% 17% 21% 21% 32% 25% 19% 22% 23% 32% 22% 28% 22%
B c F J L
310 131 179 143 84 83 259 43 8 147 163 70 209 32 170 140 166 145 22 288 35 275
Undecided 62% 53% 71% 67% 57% 61% 64% 50% 62% 56% 68% 67% 64% 46% 57% 69% 62% 62% 48% 63% 54% 63%
A G | M M N R
35 19 17 18 7 10 29 5 1 13 22 9 18 8 20 15 17 18 4 32 4 32
Somewhat unfavorable % % % 8% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 5% 9% 9% 6% 12% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 5% 7%
L
5 3 2 1 3 2 4 1 0 4 1 0 4 1 2 3 3 2 0 5 0 5
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 0 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 0 - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1%
150 95 55 54 54 42 110 36 4 97 53 25 96 29 103 47 83 67 21 129 26 124
Top2Box (Favorable) 30% 38% 22% 25% 37% 31% 27% 43% 32% 37% 22% 24% 29% 42% 35% 23% 31% 29% 45% 28% 40% 28%
B c F J KL o S
40 22 18 18 10 12 33 6 1 17 23 9 22 9 23 17 20 20 4 37 4 37
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 8% 9% % 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 5% 7% 10% 9% 7% 13% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 5% 8%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the ‘Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

Brazil

Senior Executive/Decision

Brazil Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1018 567 451 321 276 421 184 772 62 388 630 185 463 370 486 532 662 356 95 923 178 840
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256* 271 141* 88 165* 317 18** 163* 337 363 108 30 191* 309 266 234 38 462 64** 436
55 28 27 38 13 5 22 31 2 15 40 39 12 3 19 36 35 20 2 53 8 47
Very favorable 11% 12% 10% 14% 9% 5% 13% 10% 12% 9% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 13% 8% 5% 11% 12% 11%
92 52 40 41 34 17 26 62 4 25 67 57 25 9 43 49 54 38 7 85 13 79
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 16% 15% 24% 20% 16% 19% 23% 15% 20% 16% 24% 32% 22% 16% 20% 16% 18% 18% 20% 18%
KL
279 131 148 147 80 51 80 193 6 89 190 206 59 13 102 176 145 134 16 262 28 250
Undecided 56% 53% 58% 54% 57% 58% 49% 61% 31% 55% 56% 57% 55% 45% 54% 57% 54% 57% 43% 57% 44% 58%
M M
38 23 15 18 7 13 14 18 6 14 24 28 8 2 12 26 20 18 0 38 2 36
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 7% 5% 14% 9% 6% 32% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 1% 8% 3% 8%
D
36 10 26 27 7 2 22 13 0 20 16 33 2 1 15 21 12 24 13 23 14 22
Very unfavorable % 4% 10% 10% 5% 3% 14% 4% 2% 12% 5% 9% 2% 3% 8% 7% 5% 10% 34% 5% 21% 5%
G J L
147 80 67 78 46 22 48 93 6 40 107 96 38 13 61 86 89 58 9 138 21 126
Top2Box (Favorable) 29% 33% 26% 29% 33% 25% 29% 29% 35% 24% 32% 27% 35% 43% 32% 28% 33% 25% 22% 30% 32% 29%
K
74 34 41 45 14 15 37 31 6 34 40 60 11 3 28 47 33 42 13 61 16 59
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 15% 14% 16% 17% 10% 17% 22% 10% 34% 21% 12% 17% 10% 12% 14% 15% 12% 18% 35% 13% 24% 13%
G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the ‘Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 1015 493 522 368 371 276 195 458 362 510 505 363 527 125 510 505 643 372 110 905 152 863
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 179 140 99 228 173 255 245 244 199 58 249 251 310 190 53 447 71 429
78 35 43 25 26 27 16 41 21 37 42 35 35 8 42 36 45 33 8 70 11 67
Very favorable 16% 14% 17% 14% 15% 19% 16% 18% 12% 14% 17% 15% 17% 14% 17% 14% 15% 18% 15% 16% 16% 16%

H

140 75 65 49 48 42 25 61 54 69 71 57 62 21 72 68 88 52 14 126 17 123

Somewhat favorable 28% 30% 26% 27% 27% 30% 25% 27% 31% 27% 29% 23% 31% 36% 29% 27% 28% 27% 26% 28% 24% 29%
K K

254 125 129 102 90 63 53 113 88 135 119 139 91 24 118 136 158 96 29 226 38 217

Undecided 51% 50% 52% 56% 50% 45% 54% 50% 51% 53% 49% 57% 46% 42% 47% 54% 51% 51% 54% 50% 53% 51%
E LM N
19 10 9 3 9 7 3 7 9 11 9 9 7 4 11 8 12 7 2 17 4 15
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3%
c Cc
8 5 4 2 5 2 2 5 1 4 5 3 4 1 6 2 6 2 1 8 1 7
Very unfavorable 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
[¢)

218 110 108 75 74 69 41 102 75 106 112 93 97 29 114 104 133 85 22 197 28 190

Top2Box (Favorable) 44% 44% 43% 41% 42% 49% 41% 45% 43% 42% 46% 38% 49% 50% 46% 42% 43% 45% 41% 44% 40% 44%
Cc K K
28 15 13 5 14 8 5 13 10 14 13 12 11 5 17 11 19 9 3 25 6 22
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 6% 6% 5% 3% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5%
C C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP2. How favorable or unfavorable are you towards the ‘Occupy Wall Street' protests, as far as you understand them? Are you.

Belgium

Senior Executive/Decis

Belgium Gender 3 Household Income Marital Status [ Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader Region Language
Not
Total Male Female | Under 35 Medium g Married Other Medium High 0 Employed _Employed 0 0 North Center South French Flemish
Base: All Respondents (unwid) 501 232 269 140 170 191 201 210 90 181 320 176 224 101 305 196 274 227 15 486 37 464 239 118 144 248 253
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 184 164 151 196 206 98¢ 166 334 172 186 142+ 291 209 272 228 15 485 a1% 459 228 120 151 260 240
54 33 21 20 18 16 24 20 10 17 36 11 18 2 33 21 30 23 2 51 6 48 15 20 18 35 18
Very favorable 11% 13% 8% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 11% 6% 10% 17% 11% 10% 11% 10% 16% 11% 14% 10% % 17% 12% 14% 8%
K v z
105 66 39 32 33 40 a1 36 28 32 72 29 a4 32 75 30 64 40 5 99 13 92 6 31 27 53 51
Somewhat favorable 21% 26% 16% 17% 20% 26% 21% 17% 29% 19% 22% 17% 23% 22% 26% 14% 24% 18% 34% 20% 31% 20% 20% 26% 18% 21% 21%
B G o
310 133 177 122 % 89 122 136 52 105 204 123 13 7 168 142 159 151 8 302 20 290 156 60 ) 151 159
Undecided 62% 53% 71% 66% 60% 59% 62% 66% 53% 64% 61% 71% 61% 52% 58% 68% 58% 66% 49% 62% 8% 63% 68% 50% 62% 58% 66%
A M N w
15 6 9 7 6 3 4 9 3 4 11 3 4 8 7 8 9 6 0 15 3 12 4 6 5 10 5
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 2% % % 3% 2% 2% % 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% % 3% 3% - 3% 8% 3% 2% 5% 3% a% 2%
17 14 3 4 9 5 6 6 5 7 10 6 7 5 9 8 9 8 0 17 0 17 7 3 7 10 7
Very unfavorable 3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% % 3% % % 3% 3% % 3% 3% - % - % 3% 3% 5% % 3%
B
158 % 59 52 51 55 64 56 38 49 109 40 62 56 107 51 95 63 8 150 18 140 62 51 46 89 70
Top2Box (Favorable) 32% 39% 24% 28% 31% 36% 33% 27% 39% 30% 33% 23% 33% 39% 37% 24% 35% 28% 51% 31% 4% 30% 21% 22% 30% 34% 29%
B K K o v
32 20 12 11 14 7 10 15 8 11 21 9 10 13 16 16 19 14 0 32 3 29 11 9 12 21 12
Low2Box (Unfavorable) 6% 8% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% % 8% % 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 8% % 6% - % 8% % 5% 8% 8% 8% 5%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM - N/O - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street’ movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
Base: All (unwtd) 17678 9131 8547 6655 5661 5362 5328 7168 4954 8231 8946 5489 6043 6146 9930 7748 12041 5637 1968 15710 3204 14474
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 5742 5758 5074 3678 2748 3537 4203 3577 4964 6036 4038 3947 3515 5998 5502 7584 3916 1222 10278 1974 9526
2255 1261 994 1008 718 530 659 853 713 888 1245 733 730 792 1245 1010 1499 756 297 1958 468 1788
Very much sympathize 20% 22% 17% 20% 20% 19% 19% 20% 20% 18% 21% 18% 18% 23% 21% 18% 20% 19% 24% 19% 24% 19%
B | KL o S u
3847 1917 1930 1610 1261 975 1088 1438 1274 1758 1963 1175 1309 1363 2053 1793 2646 1200 440 3407 751 3096
Somewhat sympathize 33% 33% 34% 32% 34% 35% 31% 34% 36% 35% 33% 29% 33% 39% 34% 33% 35% 31% 36% 33% 38% 32%
c c F F J K KL Q u
3966 1794 2172 1914 1210 843 1387 1434 1060 1629 2169 1567 1400 999 1924 2042 2496 1470 327 3639 516 3451
Undecided 34% 31% 38% 38% 33% 31% 39% 34% 30% 33% 36% 39% 35% 28% 32% 37% 33% 38% 27% 35% 26% 36%
A DE GH H | LM M N P R T
823 419 404 316 270 236 204 304 309 416 380 291 296 236 425 397 557 266 84 739 142 680
Do not have much sympathy % % % 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%
c F FG J
609 351 258 226 218 165 198 173 221 274 280 272 212 125 350 259 385 224 74 535 97 512
Do not sympathize at all 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5%
B C C G G LM M [¢)
Summary
6102 3178 2924 2618 1979 1505 1747 2291 1988 2646 3208 1908 2039 2155 3299 2803 4145 1957 736 5365 1218 4883
Top2Box (Sympathize) 53% 55% 51% 52% 54% 55% 49% 55% 56% 53% 53% 47% 52% 61% 55% 51% 55% 50% 60% 52% 62% 51%
B Cc F F K KL o Q S u
1432 770 662 543 489 401 402 477 530 690 660 563 508 361 775 657 942 490 158 1274 240 1192
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 12% 13% 11% 11% 13% 15% 11% 11% 15% 14% 11% 14% 13% 10% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 13%
B C C FG J M M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street' movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

United
Argentina__Australia__ Belgium Brazil Canada France  Germany _Great Britain__Hungary india Indonesia Japan Mexico Poland Russia__ Saudi Arabia South Africa South Korea __Spain Sweden Turkey States
u X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17678 501 1007 501 1018 1005 1022 1003 1021 1011 1003 507 1015 1006 505 502 508 501 511 503 1008 503 515 1002
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
2255 112 75 96 103 115 100 75 98 127 109 129 85 31 98 40 92 123 112 94 144 81 124 94
Very much sympathize 20% 22% 15% 19% 21% 23% 20% 15% 20% 25% 22% 26% 17% 6% 20% 8% 18% 25% 22% 19% 29% 16% 25% 19%
BHMNP NP HNP HNP BHMNPVX |  BHNP NP BHNP  CGHIMNPQT\ BHMNP CGHIMNPQT! NP NP NP BHMNPV BHNP NP EGHIKMNOP| NP BHMNPV HNP
3847 175 131 164 154 147 136 158 167 163 212 194 182 172 191 146 144 126 174 243 165 196 174 130
Somewhat sympathize 33% 35% 26% 33% 31% 29% 27% 32% 33% 33% 2% 39% 36% 34% 38% 29% 29% 25% 35% 49% 33% 39% 35% 26%
BGRX BGRX BGRX BGRX BGRX  DEGHIIMNPGDEGHIJPQRY BEGHPQRX| BEGQRX | BEGPQRX BGRX HILMNOPQF BGRX |BEGHPQRX| BGRX
3966 143 181 195 140 139 212 208 167 172 153 161 189 227 133 262 177 169 183 129 140 189 138 157
Undecided 34% 29% 36% 39% 28% 28% 2% 2% 33% 34% 31% 32% 38% 5% 27% 52% 35% 34% 37% 26% 28% 38% 28% 31%
ADEOTUW |DEIKLOTUWX ABDEIJKLMOQRTEIJKLOQRTU|  EOTU AEOTU T DEIKLOTUWEIJKLMOQRSTUVWABCDEGHIJKLMNOQR ~ AEOTU T EOTU ADEOTUW T
823 38 61 24 65 58 26 28 45 18 17 11 26 50 a4 32 40 27 23 28 30 21 56 53
Do not have much sympathy 7% 8% 12% 5% 13% 12% 5% 6% 9% 4% 3% 2% 5% 10% 9% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 11% 11%
JKL  HIKLMPQRS| L GHIKLMPRSBHIKLMPQRS L L GHIKLMSTUV L HIKLMPRST|  JKL IKL IKL L L IKL CGHIKLMRSTBHIKLMPRST!
609 32 52 20 38 41 26 30 22 19 9 5 18 19 35 18 48 55 8 6 21 14 8 65
Do not sympathize at all 5% 6% 10% 4% 8% 8% 5% 6% 4% 2% 2% 1% % 2% % 2% 10% 11% 2% 1% % 3% 2% 13%
KLMSTW |HIJKLMNPST|  KLT  JKLMNPSTVWIJKLMNPSTU| KLSTW |JKLMNSTVW| KLSTW KLT KLT KLT KLMSTVW LT HIJKLMNPSTUHIJKLMNPSTUVW KLTW ACDEGHIJKLMNOPS
6102 287 206 260 257 262 236 233 265 290 322 323 267 203 289 187 235 248 285 337 309 277 298 224
Top2Box (Sympathize) 53% 57% 41% 529% 51% 529% 47% 7% 53% 58% 64% 65% 53% 1% 58% 37% 7% 50% 57% 67% 62% 55% 60% 45%
BGHNPQX BNPX BNP BGHNPX BNP NP BGHNPQX BEGHINPQRXDEGHIJMNPCDEGHIJMNPQ BGHNPQX BGHNPQX NP BNP BGHNPQX FGHIJMNOPQIDEGHIMNPQ| BGHNPX | BGHNPQRX P
1432 70 113 45 103 99 52 58 68 38 26 16 a4 69 78 51 88 83 32 33 51 34 63 118
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 12% 14% 23% 9% 21% 20% 10% 12% 14% 8% 5% 3% 9% 14% 16% 10% 18% 17% 6% 7% 10% 7% 13% 24%
CIKLMSTV HIJKLMNOPS KL |HUKLMNPSTHIJKLMNPST|  JKLT JKLMSTV_CGIKLMSTUY L KL GIKLMPSTULGIKLMPSTU| KL GHIKLMPSTUGJIKLMPSTUV L KLT JKLST __JKLMNOPQRS

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/III/KILIM/N/OIPIQ/RISIT/UNIWIX ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables

Global @dvisor: Wall Street
SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street' movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and
economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

North G-8 Middle
America LATAM Europe Countries BRIC East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17678 2007 2024 7586 4534 7582 2529 1527
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 1000 1500 4500 3000 4000 1500 1500
2255 209 312 846 529 689 304 358
Very much sympathize 20% 21% 21% 19% 18% 17% 20% 24%
DE DE E E CDE
3847 277 521 1478 1097 1236 510 474
Somewhat sympathize 33% 28% 35% 33% 37% 31% 34% 32%
AE AE ACEG A A
3966 296 416 1735 1028 1477 469 490
Undecided 34% 30% 28% 39% 34% 37% 31% 33%
ABDFG AB ABDFG B
823 111 147 252 207 328 122 107
Do not have much sympathy 7% 11% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7%
CDEFG CD C CD C
609 106 104 189 139 269 94 71
Do not sympathize at all 5% 11% 7% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5%
BCDEFG CD CDG CD
6102 486 833 2324 1626 1926 814 832
Top2Box (Sympathize) 53% 49% 56% 52% 54% 48% 54% 55%
ACE AE ACE AE AE
1432 218 251 440 345 597 217 178
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 12% 22% 17% 10% 12% 15% 14% 12%
BCDEFG CDG C CDG CD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/IE/FIG
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Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street' movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

Argentina

Senior Executive/Decision

Argentina Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 501 232 269 245 151 105 39 67 395 146 355 190 169 142 251 250 344 157 48 453 76 425
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 145 107* 49* 74* 377 144 356 327 119 55 237 263 321 179 41* 459 64* 436
112 58 54 60 24 28 17 12 82 30 82 65 36 12 59 53 75 37 16 96 19 93
Very much sympathize 22% 24% 21% 24% 17% 26% 35% 17% 22% 21% 23% 20% 30% 21% 25% 20% 23% 21% 38% 21% 30% 21%

K S
175 83 92 76 54 45 11 24 140 53 123 113 43 19 84 91 121 54 16 159 22 154
Somewhat sympathize 35% 34% 36% 31% 37% 42% 23% 32% 37% 36% 34% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 38% 30% 39% 35% 34% 35%
143 75 68 86 40 18 14 23 106 34 109 96 32 15 60 83 84 59 7 136 17 126
Undecided 29% 30% 27% 34% 2T% 17% 29% 31% 28% 23% 31% 29% 27% 28% 25% 31% 26% 33% 17% 30% 26% 29%
E
38 15 23 17 12 9 2 8 28 14 24 28 5 6 17 21 23 16 0 38 4 34
Do not have much sympathy 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 9% 5% 11% 7% 10% 7% 8% 4% 11% 7% 8% 7% 9% 1% 8% 7% 8%
L
32 14 17 10 15 7 4 7 21 14 18 25 3 3 16 15 19 13 2 30 2 30
Do not sympathize at all 6% 6% % 4% 11% 6% 8% 9% 6% 10% 5% 8% 3% 5% 7% 6% 6% % 5% 6% 3% 7%
C
287 141 146 136 78 73 29 36 223 83 204 178 79 31 143 144 196 91 32 255 41 246
Top2Box (Sympathize) 57% 58% 57% 55% 54% 68% 58% 49% 59% 57% 57% 54% 67% 56% 60% 55% 61% 51% 7% 56% 64% 56%
c K S
70 29 41 27 27 16 6 15 49 28 42 53 8 9 34 36 41 29 2 67 6 64
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 14% 12% 16% 11% 19% 15% 13% 20% 13% 19% 12% 16% 7% 16% 14% 14% 13% 16% 6% 15% 10% 15%
L L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street’ movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

Senior Executive/Decision

India Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1003 773 230 800 158 45 283 462 258 523 480 7 70 926 710 293 918 85 262 741 615 388
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 258 242 276 143 81* 148 206 147 281 219 5 41* 454 302 198 431 69* 122 378 277 223
109 69 40 70 31 8 26 55 29 60 50 0 5 104 79 30 102 7 34 75 70 40
Very much sympathize 22% 27% 17% 25% 22% 10% 18% 27% 20% 21% 23% - 13% 23% 26% 15% 24% 10% 28% 20% 25% 18%
B E o
212 109 103 126 60 26 54 92 67 122 91 5 14 193 137 76 190 23 57 156 134 78
Somewhat sympathize 42% 42% 43% 46% 42% 32% 37% 45% 45% 43% 41% 100% 35% 43% 45% 38% 44% 33% 46% 41% 49% 35%
u
153 68 85 69 40 44 55 53 45 82 70 0 18 134 71 82 118 35 28 125 62 91
Undecided 31% 26% 35% 25% 28% 54% 37% 26% 31% 29% 32% - 45% 30% 23% 41% 27% 50% 23% 33% 22% 41%
CD G N P R T
17 7 10 9 7 1 10 3 4 12 5 0 2 15 11 6 14 3 3 14 8 9
Do not have much sympathy 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 7% 1% 3% 4% 2% - 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4%
G
9 5 4 2 5 1 3 4 2 5 3 0 1 7 5 3 8 1 1 8 3 6
Do not sympathize at all 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
322 178 143 196 91 34 80 146 95 181 140 5 19 297 215 106 292 30 91 231 204 118
Top2Box (Sympathize) 64% 69% 59% 71% 63% 43% 54% 71% 65% 65% 64% 100% 47% 65% 71% 54% 68% 43% 74% 61% 74% 53%
B E E F L o Q S u
26 12 14 11 12 2 12 7 7 17 9 0 3 22 16 10 21 4 4 22 10 15
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 3% 8% 3% 5% 6% 4% - 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 7%
G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street' movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

Mexico

Senior Executive/Decision

Mexico Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 505 304 201 220 175 110 313 169 23 230 275 125 142 238 283 222 382 123 84 421 133 372
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 238 262 270 152* 78* 359 131* 10** 188 312 321 103 76 218 282 322 178* 63* 437 95* 405
98 54 43 57 22 19 60 37 1 36 61 62 20 16 30 68 63 35 16 81 24 73
Very much sympathize 20% 23% 17% 21% 14% 24% 17% 28% 10% 19% 20% 19% 19% 21% 14% 24% 19% 20% 26% 19% 25% 18%
F N
191 106 85 107 54 31 141 44 6 60 131 108 47 36 86 106 123 68 16 175 35 156
Somewhat sympathize 38% 45% 32% 39% 36% 39% 39% 34% 63% 32% 42% 34% 46% 47% 39% 37% 38% 38% 26% 40% 37% 39%
B K
133 46 87 76 35 22 98 35 1 67 66 99 22 12 58 75 1 56 12 121 13 121
Undecided 27% 19% 33% 28% 23% 28% 27% 27% 7% 36% 21% 31% 21% 16% 27% 27% 24% 31% 19% 28% 13% 30%
A J M T
44 14 29 19 20 5 31 11 1 12 32 25 10 8 23 20 30 13 9 35 12 32
Do not have much sympathy 9% 6% 11% 7% 13% 6% 9% 8% 13% 6% 10% 8% 10% 11% 11% 7% 9% 8% 14% 8% 13% 8%
35 18 17 11 21 3 30 4 1 13 22 27 4 4 21 13 29 5 9 25 11 23
Do not sympathize at all % % 6% 4% 14% 4% 8% 3% 7% 7% 7% 8% 4% 5% 10% 5% 9% 3% 15% 6% 12% 6%
C S
289 161 128 164 76 49 200 81 7 96 192 170 67 52 115 173 186 103 33 256 59 229
Top2Box (Sympathize) 58% 67% 49% 61% 50% 63% 56% 62% 73% 51% 62% 53% 65% 69% 53% 61% 58% 58% 52% 59% 62% 57%
B K
78 32 46 30 40 7 61 15 2 25 53 52 14 12 45 34 59 19 18 60 23 55
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 16% 13% 18% 11% 27% 9% 17% 11% 20% 13% 17% 16% 14% 16% 20% 12% 18% 11% 29% 14% 24% 14%
CE S [§)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street’ movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

Spain
Senior Executive/Decision
SLE Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 1008 479 529 354 414 240 606 344 58 495 513 666 82 260 512 496 607 401 66 942 88 920
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 183 112 290 178 32* 221 279 249 114* 137 249 251 295 205 30* 470 41* 459
144 72 72 62 51 31 87 48 9 52 92 69 39 35 67 1 88 56 7 136 13 131
Very much sympathize 29% 29% 29% 30% 28% 28% 30% 2T% 29% 23% 33% 28% 34% 26% 27% 31% 30% 27% 24% 29% 31% 29%

|
165 85 80 64 67 34 97 62 7 1 89 86 36 44 88 78 99 67 8 157 10 155
Somewhat sympathize 33% 34% 32% 31% 37% 30% 33% 35% 22% 35% 32% 34% 31% 32% 35% 31% 33% 33% 27% 33% 26% 34%
140 68 73 64 48 28 84 48 8 63 77 74 30 36 68 72 73 67 9 131 11 129
Undecided 28% 27% 29% 31% 26% 25% 29% 27% 26% 29% 28% 30% 26% 27% 27% 29% 25% 33% 30% 28% 27% 28%
P
30 18 12 10 9 11 13 13 4 16 14 12 6 13 16 14 21 9 3 27 5 25
Do not have much sympathy 6% % 5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 7% 13% 7% 5% 5% 5% 9% 7% 5% 7% 4% 11% 6% 12% 6%
F K u
21 9 12 4 8 8 10 8 3 13 7 8 4 9 10 10 15 6 2 18 2 19
Do not sympathize at all 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 7% 3% 4% 9% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4%
C J K
309 157 152 126 118 65 183 109 16 128 181 155 75 79 154 155 187 122 15 294 23 286
Top2Box (Sympathize) 62% 62% 61% 62% 64% 58% 63% 61% 51% 58% 65% 62% 66% 58% 62% 62% 63% 60% 51% 62% 57% 62%
|
51 27 23 14 18 19 23 21 7 30 21 20 10 21 27 24 36 15 6 45 7 44
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 10% 11% 9% 7% 10% 17% 8% 12% 22% 13% 8% 8% 8% 16% 11% 10% 12% % 19% 10% 16% 10%
CD F J K Q S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street' movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision

South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 511 216 295 131 228 152 13 103 395 316 195 211 155 145 294 217 443 68 153 358 212 299
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240* 260 287 133 80 16** 117* 367 227 273 195 148* 157* 252 248* 395 105** 121* 379 169* 331
112 62 50 74 22 16 2 39 70 32 80 36 46 30 60 52 72 39 23 89 33 79
Very much sympathize 22% 26% 19% 26% 16% 20% 14% 34% 19% 14% 29% 19% 31% 19% 24% 21% 18% 38% 19% 23% 19% 24%
|
174 86 88 88 50 36 4 29 141 89 85 56 48 70 95 78 142 32 56 117 84 90
Somewhat sympathize 35% 36% 34% 31% 38% 44% 23% 25% 38% 39% 31% 28% 32% 45% 38% 32% 36% 30% 46% 31% 50% 27%
S u
183 75 108 110 54 19 9 46 128 87 96 92 47 44 80 103 152 31 34 149 39 144
Undecided 37% 31% 41% 38% 41% 24% 60% 39% 35% 38% 35% 47% 32% 28% 32% 41% 38% 30% 28% 39% 23% 44%
E E M T
23 11 12 13 5 6 0 2 21 13 11 6 7 11 12 11 22 2 4 19 9 14
Do not have much sympathy 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% - 2% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4%
8 6 2 2 2 4 1 1 7 7 1 5 1 3 5 3 7 1 3 5 5 4
Do not sympathize at all 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 0 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%
C
285 148 137 162 72 51 6 68 211 121 165 92 93 100 155 131 214 71 79 206 117 169
Top2Box (Sympathize) 57% 62% 53% 57% 54% 64% 36% 58% 58% 53% 60% 47% 63% 64% 62% 53% 54% 68% 66% 54% 69% 51%
u
32 17 15 14 8 10 1 3 28 20 11 11 8 13 17 15 29 3 8 24 14 18
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 6% % 6% 5% 6% 12% 4% 3% 8% 9% 4% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 2% 6% 6% 8% 5%
CD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street’ movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1021 524 497 331 320 370 210 616 195 453 568 366 317 338 591 430 641 380 87 934 133 888
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 148 167 106 298 95 208 292 184 158 158 270 230 301 199 40* 460 61 439
98 54 44 30 28 39 23 58 17 39 59 31 29 38 63 35 60 38 12 86 17 81
Very much sympathize 20% 22% 17% 16% 19% 24% 21% 20% 18% 19% 20% 17% 19% 24% 23% 15% 20% 19% 31% 19% 28% 18%
B c K o S u
167 75 92 57 52 59 35 102 31 70 97 54 51 62 92 75 105 62 12 155 18 149
Somewhat sympathize 33% 30% 36% 31% 35% 35% 33% 34% 32% 34% 33% 29% 32% 40% 34% 33% 35% 31% 30% 34% 30% 34%
A K
167 73 94 76 48 44 39 99 29 69 98 79 52 36 71 96 90 1 7 160 13 155
Undecided 33% 30% 37% 41% 32% 26% 37% 33% 30% 33% 34% 43% 33% 23% 26% 42% 30% 39% 18% 35% 21% 35%
A DE LM M N P R T
45 28 18 15 14 17 7 27 12 19 26 14 16 16 28 18 31 14 6 40 9 36
Do not have much sympathy 9% 11% 7% 8% 9% 10% 6% 9% 13% 9% 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 7% 15% 9% 15% 8%
B F S u
22 16 6 7 7 8 3 13 7 12 11 6 10 6 16 6 14 8 3 19 4 18
Do not sympathize at all 4% % 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 4%
B o
265 129 136 87 80 98 57 160 48 109 157 85 81 100 155 110 165 100 24 241 35 230
Top2Box (Sympathize) 53% 53% 54% 47% 54% 59% 54% 54% 50% 52% 54% 46% 51% 63% 57% 48% 55% 50% 61% 52% 58% 52%
Cc KL o
68 44 24 22 21 24 10 39 19 31 37 20 26 22 44 24 46 22 9 59 13 54
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 14% 18% 9% 12% 14% 15% 9% 13% 20% 15% 13% 11% 16% 14% 16% 10% 15% 11% 22% 13% 22% 12%
B FG K o S [§)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street’ movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1002 422 580 232 306 464 147 245 610 621 381 429 307 266 519 483 615 387 107 895 120 882
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 142 175 76 109 315 294 206 232 127 141 257 243 303 197 58* 442 66 434
94 55 40 39 23 33 15 19 60 51 43 36 25 33 54 40 60 34 19 75 21 73
Very much sympathize 19% 22% 16% 21% 16% 19% 20% 17% 19% 17% 21% 16% 20% 23% 21% 16% 20% 17% 33% 17% 32% 17%
B K S u
130 58 72 44 34 52 14 30 86 81 49 53 31 46 70 60 86 44 13 117 16 114
Somewhat sympathize 26% 23% 29% 24% 24% 30% 19% 2T% 27% 28% 24% 23% 24% 33% 27% 25% 28% 22% 23% 26% 25% 26%
KL
157 61 97 66 46 45 35 42 80 82 76 92 42 24 68 90 83 75 12 146 14 144
Undecided 31% 25% 38% 36% 32% 26% 46% 39% 25% 28% 37% 40% 33% 17% 26% 37% 27% 38% 20% 33% 21% 33%
A E H H | M M N P R T
53 34 19 17 17 19 5 8 40 37 16 25 11 17 29 24 32 21 5 48 5 49
Do not have much sympathy 11% 14% 8% 9% 12% 11% 7% 8% 13% 13% 8% 11% 9% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 11% % 11%
B J
65 40 25 16 22 26 6 11 48 42 23 26 18 21 36 29 41 24 9 56 10 55
Do not sympathize at all 13% 16% 10% 9% 16% 15% 8% 10% 15% 14% 11% 11% 14% 15% 14% 12% 14% 12% 15% 13% 15% 13%
B C C FG
224 112 112 83 56 85 30 48 146 132 92 90 56 79 125 99 146 78 33 192 37 187
Top2Box (Sympathize) 45% 45% 44% 46% 40% 48% 39% 44% 47% 45% 45% 39% 44% 56% 49% 41% 48% 40% 56% 43% 57% 43%
D KL o Q S u
118 74 44 34 40 45 11 19 88 80 39 51 29 38 65 54 74 45 14 105 15 104
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 24% 30% 17% 18% 28% 26% 15% 17% 28% 27% 19% 22% 23% 27% 25% 22% 24% 23% 24% 24% 23% 24%
B C C FG J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street’ movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

Saudi Arabia

Senior Executive/Decision

Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 501 353 148 412 85 4 135 97 148 0 0 149 138 214 231 270 318 183 118 383 116 385
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 283 217 295 186* 19** 119 96* 168* - - 165* 130* 205 224 276 284 216" 100* 400 107* 393
123 80 43 57 66 0 48 20 39 0 0 31 20 71 72 51 86 36 36 87 46 76
Very much sympathize 25% 28% 20% 19% 35% - 40% 21% 23% - - 19% 16% 35% 32% 18% 30% 17% 35% 22% 43% 19%
Cc GH KL o Q S u
126 65 61 75 46 5 24 25 57 0 0 25 46 54 53 73 70 55 27 99 22 104
Somewhat sympathize 25% 23% 28% 25% 25% 25% 20% 26% 34% - - 15% 36% 26% 24% 27% 25% 26% 27% 25% 21% 26%
K
169 89 80 122 38 9 32 38 37 0 0 72 41 55 57 112 81 88 27 142 31 138
Undecided 34% 31% 37% 41% 20% 50% 27% 40% 22% - - 44% 32% 27% 25% 41% 29% 41% 27% 35% 29% 35%
D H M N
27 24 4 8 14 5 3 7 14 0 0 4 6 17 17 10 24 3 5 22 2 25
Do not have much sympathy 5% 8% 2% 3% 8% 25% 3% 7% 8% - - 3% 4% 8% 8% 4% 8% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6%
B Q
55 25 30 34 22 0 12 6 21 0 0 32 16 7 25 30 22 33 5 50 6 49
Do not sympathize at all 11% 9% 14% 11% 12% - 10% 6% 13% - - 19% 12% 3% 11% 11% 8% 15% 5% 13% 6% 12%
M M
248 145 103 132 112 5 72 45 95 56 67 125 125 124 157 92 62 186 69 180
Top2Box (Sympathize) 50% 51% 48% 45% 60% 25% 60% 47% 57% - - 34% 51% 61% 56% 45% 55% 42% 62% 47% 64% 46%
Cc K S u
83 49 33 42 36 5 15 13 35 0 0 36 22 24 43 40 46 37 11 72 8 74
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 17% 17% 15% 14% 19% 25% 13% 13% 21% - - 22% 17% 12% 19% 14% 16% 17% 11% 18% 8% 19%
T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

November 2011

DP3. The ‘Occupy Wall Street movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

Canada

Detailed Tables

Senior Executive/Dex
Gender Household Income Marital Statt Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
CANADA-  NORTHWES
Not CANADA-  CANADA- = CANADA-  BRITISH CANADA- | CANADA-
Total Male Female Under 35 5010 64 Low Medium Married Other Low Medium Employed | Employed ATLANTIC | ALBERTA COLUMBIA TERRITORIE ONTARIO = QUEBEC
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 488 517 297 348 360 211 451 343 425 580 336 531 138 574 431 675 330 108 897 136 869 73 72 89 137 o 379 255
[Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 178 169 153 110 223 168 202 298 186 223 90 281 219 334 166 51 449 67 433 38 36 44 66 - 193 123
115 66 49 42 37 35 28 52 35 39 76 34 54 26 70 45 7 38 11 104 14 101 8 7 9 15 o 44 31
Very much sympathize 23% 27% 19% 24% 22% 23% 26% 23% 21% 19% 25% 18% 24% 29% 25% 20% 23% 23% 21% 23% 21% 23% 21% 20% 19% 23% - 23% 26%
B I K K
147 67 80 46 51 50 27 68 52 65 82 53 67 27 80 67 96 51 15 132 17 130 9 11 11 20 o 62 35
Somewhat sympathize 29% 27% 32% 26% 30% 33% 24% 31% 31% 32% 27% 29% 30% 30% 29% 30% 29% 31% 30% 29% 26% 30% 24% 31% 24% 30% - 32% 28%
139 54 85 58 51 31 39 63 37 50 89 64 57 18 71 68 95 44 14 125 18 121 14 11 14 15 o 50 35
Undecided 28% 22% 34% 32% 30% 20% 35% 28% 22% 25% 30% 34% 25% 20% 25% 31% 29% 26% 2% 28% 2% 28% 36% 31% 31% 23% - 26% 28%
A E E H H M
58 32 26 19 14 25 6 25 26 32 26 18 25 15 31 27 38 20 4 54 10 48 3 3 7 8 o 24 13
Do not have much sympathy 12% 13% 10% 11% 8% 16% 6% 11% 16% 16% 9% 10% 11% 16% 11% 12% 11% 12% % 12% 14% 11% 9% 8% 16% 12% - 12% 10%
cb F F J K
41 28 13 13 16 12 10 14 18 16 25 17 21 4 29 13 28 13 7 34 8 33 4 3 4 8 o 13 9
Do not sympathize at all 8% 11% 5% 7% 9% 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 4% 10% 6% 8% 8% 14% 8% 12% 8% 10% 10% 9% 12% - % %
B G o S
262 133 129 88 89 85 55 120 87 104 157 88 121 53 151 111 173 89 26 236 32 230 17 18 19 35 o 106 66
Top2Box (Sympathize) 52% 54% 51% 50% 52% 56% 50% 54% 52% 52% 53% 47% 54% 59% 54% 51% 52% 54% 51% 53% 47% 53% 45% 51% 43% 53% - 55% 54%
K K
99 60 40 32 30 37 16 39 44 48 51 35 46 19 59 40 66 33 11 88 17 82 7 6 11 16 o 37 22
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 20% 24% 16% 18% 18% 24% 15% 18% 26% 24% 17% 19% 21% 21% 21% 18% 20% 20% 21% 20% 26% 19% 19% 18% 26% 24% - 19% 18%
B D FG J
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% isk level) - A/B - C/DJE - FIG/H - I1J - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX/Y/Z/alb * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street’ movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

France

Senior Executive/Decision

France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 1022 488 534 357 341 324 286 491 245 350 672 368 323 331 595 427 687 335 45 977 91 931
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 157 152 149 237 114 168 332 167 209 124 278 222 324 176 22* 478 42* 458
100 57 43 39 25 36 23 45 31 30 70 32 33 35 59 41 63 37 5 95 11 89
Very much sympathize 20% 23% 17% 20% 16% 24% 16% 19% 28% 18% 21% 19% 16% 28% 21% 18% 19% 21% 21% 20% 26% 19%

B D FG KL
136 69 66 47 48 41 38 65 33 46 90 39 60 36 79 56 92 43 5 130 10 125
Somewhat sympathize 27% 28% 26% 25% 30% 2T% 25% 2T% 29% 27% 27% 23% 29% 29% 29% 25% 28% 25% 24% 27% 25% 27%
212 96 116 89 73 50 74 104 34 68 144 80 89 43 111 101 139 73 9 203 15 197
Undecided 42% 39% 46% 46% 46% 33% 50% 44% 30% 41% 43% 48% 43% 35% 40% 45% 43% 42% 41% 42% 37% 43%
A E E H H M M
26 15 11 7 5 14 5 14 7 14 13 8 13 6 17 10 16 11 2 25 4 22
Do not have much sympathy 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 9% 3% 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 10% 5%
CD J

26 10 16 9 6 10 9 9 8 11 15 9 13 4 12 14 15 11 1 24 1 24

Do not sympathize at all 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3% 5%
236 126 109 86 73 1 61 110 65 75 160 72 93 71 139 97 155 81 10 226 21 215

Top2Box (Sympathize) 47% 51% 43% 45% 46% 51% 41% 46% 57% 45% 48% 43% 45% 58% 50% 44% 48% 46% 45% 47% 51% 47%

B FG KL
52 25 27 16 12 24 14 23 15 24 28 16 26 9 28 24 30 22 3 49 5 47
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 10% 10% 11% 8% 7% 16% 9% 10% 13% 15% 8% 10% 13% 8% 10% 11% 9% 12% 14% 10% 12% 10%
CD J M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street' movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

Germany

Senior Executive/Decision

Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1003 507 496 312 406 285 364 340 299 355 648 225 617 161 689 314 695 308 63 940 143 860
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 172 191 137 184 167 149 171 329 113 285 101 338 162 338 162 31* 469 72 428
75 43 32 19 26 30 24 27 24 25 50 14 43 18 50 25 51 24 3 72 10 65
Very much sympathize 15% 17% 13% 11% 14% 22% 13% 16% 16% 15% 15% 13% 15% 18% 15% 16% 15% 15% 10% 15% 13% 15%
CD
158 78 80 59 57 42 50 57 50 58 100 28 93 37 106 52 108 50 12 147 27 131
Somewhat sympathize 32% 31% 32% 35% 30% 31% 27% 34% 34% 34% 30% 25% 33% 36% 31% 32% 32% 31% 37% 31% 37% 31%
F K K
208 97 111 7 87 44 88 66 55 65 144 56 117 35 144 65 147 62 14 195 27 181
Undecided 42% 38% 45% 45% 45% 32% 48% 39% 37% 38% 44% 50% 41% 35% 42% 40% 43% 38% 44% 42% 38% 42%
A E E GH LM
28 18 10 8 12 7 10 9 9 10 18 7 17 4 23 5 17 11 2 26 6 22
Do not have much sympathy 6% % 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 3% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5%
B o
30 17 14 8 10 13 12 7 11 13 17 8 16 7 16 15 16 14 1 30 3 28
Do not sympathize at all 6% % 6% 5% 5% 10% 7% 4% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 9% 5% 9% 3% 6% 4% 6%
CD N P
233 121 112 78 83 72 74 84 75 83 150 43 136 55 156 1 159 75 15 219 37 197
Top2Box (Sympathize) 47% 48% 45% 46% 43% 53% 40% 51% 50% 49% 46% 38% 48% 54% 46% 48% 47% 46% 48% 47% 51% 46%
D F F K K
58 35 24 16 22 20 22 17 20 23 35 15 33 11 39 20 33 25 3 56 8 50
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 12% 14% 10% 9% 11% 15% 12% 10% 13% 13% 11% 13% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 16% 9% 12% 12% 12%
B C P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The ‘Occupy Wall Street movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

Australia

Senior Executive/Ds

Australia Gender Household Income Marit Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader REGION
Not
Total Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 Married Low Medium Employed Employed NON-METRO  VIC/TAS NSW/ACT SAINT

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1007 520 487 190 235 582 266 529 212 605 402 354 344 309 594 413 624 383 125 882 156 851 674 333 287 354 211 80 75
[Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 196 139 164 118 275 107* 253 247 132 294 74 253 247 319 181 58" 442 73" 427 321 179 140 178 108* 28" 46"

75 45 30 29 19 27 25 40 10 33 42 14 44 17 36 39 43 32 11 64 12 63 41 34 16 36 11 5 7
Very much sympathize 15% 18% 12% 15% 14% 16% 22% 14% 9% 13% 17% 11% 15% 23% 14% 16% 13% 18% 19% 15% 17% 15% 13% 19% 1% 20% 10% 18% 16%

H KL r4

131 52 79 51 30 51 29 74 28 74 57 31 78 22 66 65 87 44 14 117 18 113 88 43 42 40 30 9 10

Somewhat sympathize 26% 21% 31% 26% 21% 31% 25% 27% 26% 29% 23% 24% 26% 30% 26% 26% 27% 24% 24% 26% 24% 27% 27% 24% 30% 23% 28% 31% 21%
A D

181 84 97 78 58 45 42 99 39 83 98 64 96 21 85 96 117 64 19 162 25 156 124 57 54 61 37 10 20

Undecided 36% 34% 39% 40% 42% 27% 36% 36% 37% 33% 40% 48% 33% 29% 34% 39% 37% 35% 33% 37% 34% 37% 39% 32% 39% 34% 34% 35% 43%
E E LM
61 28 33 16 20 24 11 36 14 43 18 11 41 9 34 27 38 23 3 58 6 55 40 20 14 19 22 2 3
Do not have much sympathy 12% 11% 13% 8% 15% 15% 10% 13% 13% 17% 7% 8% 14% 12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 4% 13% 9% 13% 13% 11% 10% 11% 21% 8% 7%
J XYa

52 40 12 22 12 18 9 26 16 20 32 11 36 5 32 20 33 19 12 41 12 40 28 24 14 22 7 2 6

Do not sympathize at all 10% 16% 5% 11% 9% 11% 8% 10% 15% 8% 13% 9% 12% 6% 13% 8% 10% 10% 20% 9% 16% 9% 9% 14% 10% 12% 7% 9% 14%
B S

206 97 109 80 49 78 55 114 38 107 99 46 121 39 102 104 130 76 25 181 30 176 129 77 58 76 41 14 17

Top2Box (Sympathize) 41% 39% 43% 41% 35% 47% 47% 41% 35% 42% 40% 35% 41% 53% 40% 42% 41% 42% 43% 41% 41% 41% 40% 43% 42% 43% 38% 49% 37%
D KL

113 67 45 39 32 42 21 62 30 63 50 22 77 14 65 47 71 42 14 99 18 95 68 45 28 41 30 5 9

Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 23% 27% 18% 20% 23% 26% 18% 23% 28% 25% 20% 17% 26% 19% 26% 19% 22% 23% 24% 22% 25% 22% 21% 25% 20% 23% 28% 16% 20%
B K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/DIE - FIG/H - I1J - KILIM - N/O - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIW - X/Y/Z/a/b * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street’ movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

RELED]

Senior Executive/Decision

Japan Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1006 494 512 338 318 350 585 348 73 573 433 332 216 458 487 519 657 349 98 908 130 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 186 153 161 294 171 35* 283 217 159 107 234 246 254 334 166 47* 453 62 438
31 22 9 14 9 8 20 10 1 15 16 9 6 15 19 12 24 7 3 28 2 28
Very much sympathize 6% 9% 3% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 4% 7%
B o
172 89 84 59 46 68 100 60 12 98 75 53 33 86 88 84 116 57 20 152 27 146
Somewhat sympathize 34% 35% 34% 32% 30% 42% 34% 35% 35% 35% 34% 34% 30% 37% 36% 33% 35% 34% 42% 34% 43% 33%
CD u
227 98 129 86 79 63 138 76 13 129 99 76 54 97 100 127 146 81 19 208 24 204
Undecided 45% 39% 52% 46% 51% 39% 47% 45% 38% 46% 45% 47% 51% 42% 41% 50% 44% 49% 41% 46% 38% 47%
A E E M N
50 31 19 19 13 18 26 18 6 30 20 16 10 25 27 23 36 15 4 46 8 43
Do not have much sympathy 10% 13% 8% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 19% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 13% 10%
B F
19 11 8 8 7 5 11 6 2 12 7 5 4 10 11 8 12 7 0 19 2 17
Do not sympathize at all 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4%
203 111 92 73 54 76 119 71 13 112 91 62 39 102 107 96 140 64 23 180 29 174
Top2Box (Sympathize) 41% 44% 37% 39% 35% 47% 41% 41% 38% 40% 42% 39% 36% 43% 44% 38% 42% 38% 48% 40% 47% 40%
B CD
69 42 27 26 20 23 37 24 8 42 28 21 14 35 38 31 48 22 5 65 10 60
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 14% 17% 11% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 24% 15% 13% 13% 13% 15% 16% 12% 14% 13% 10% 14% 16% 14%
B FG

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street’ movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision

South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 503 251 252 163 201 139 80 216 207 333 170 33 137 333 257 246 345 158 71 432 117 386
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 185 105 85* 219 196 300 200 37* 136 327 238 262 326 174 62* 438 101 399
94 53 41 36 38 20 21 46 27 54 39 5 25 64 45 49 63 31 18 76 23 70
Very much sympathize 19% 21% 17% 17% 21% 19% 24% 21% 14% 18% 20% 15% 18% 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 29% 17% 23% 18%
H H S
243 125 118 98 90 55 36 105 102 150 93 13 62 168 122 122 168 76 31 212 50 193
Somewhat sympathize 49% 50% 48% 47% 49% 53% 43% 48% 52% 50% 47% 36% 45% 52% 51% 47% 51% 43% 51% 48% 50% 48%
129 56 73 63 47 19 23 54 52 71 58 12 40 78 51 78 71 58 10 119 20 109
Undecided 26% 22% 30% 30% 26% 18% 27% 25% 27% 24% 29% 32% 29% 24% 22% 30% 22% 33% 17% 27% 20% 27%
E N P
28 14 13 10 8 9 3 11 14 20 8 5 10 13 16 12 19 8 2 26 5 22
Do not have much sympathy 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 9% 3% 5% 7% 7% 4% 13% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5% 6%
M
6 4 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 5 1 2 0 4 5 1 5 1 1 5 2 4
Do not sympathize at all 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% - 1% 2% 0 2% 0 1% 1% 2% 1%
L
337 178 159 134 128 75 57 152 128 204 133 19 87 232 167 171 231 107 49 288 74 264
Top2Box (Sympathize) 67% 70% 64% 64% 69% 71% 67% 69% 65% 68% 66% 51% 64% 71% 70% 65% 1% 61% 80% 66% 73% 66%
K Q s
33 18 15 13 9 11 5 13 16 24 9 6 10 17 20 13 24 9 2 31 7 27
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) % % 6% 6% 5% 11% 6% 6% 8% 8% 5% 17% 7% 5% 9% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 7% 7%
D M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street’ movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

Russia

Senior Executive/Decision

Russia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 508 261 247 132 217 159 32 37 439 240 268 104 294 110 326 182 461 a7 22 486 54 454
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 211 168 121 30** 35** 434 217 283 146* 266 38* 306 194 448 52* 23** 477 48* 452
92 55 37 45 30 17 2 7 82 43 49 24 51 17 56 36 84 7 7 85 14 78
Very much sympathize 18% 23% 14% 21% 18% 14% 8% 20% 19% 20% 17% 16% 19% 19% 18% 18% 19% 14% 30% 18% 29% 17%
B
144 66 78 49 51 44 10 6 127 70 74 34 81 29 88 56 122 21 7 137 16 127
Somewhat sympathize 29% 27% 30% 23% 30% 37% 35% 18% 29% 32% 26% 23% 30% 33% 29% 29% 27% 40% 31% 29% 33% 28%
c
177 78 99 71 61 45 10 17 150 73 104 53 93 30 109 68 166 11 6 171 16 161
Undecided 35% 33% 38% 34% 36% 37% 32% 48% 35% 34% 37% 37% 35% 34% 36% 35% 37% 22% 26% 36% 33% 36%
40 14 26 23 11 7 5 2 34 16 24 13 22 5 19 21 35 5 2 38 0 40
Do not have much sympathy 8% 6% 10% 11% 6% 6% 15% 5% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 6% 6% 11% 8% 9% 10% 8% - 9%
T
48 28 20 23 16 8 3 3 41 16 32 22 19 7 35 13 40 8 1 47 2 45
Do not sympathize at all 10% 12% 8% 11% 10% 7% 11% 9% 9% 7% 11% 15% 7% 8% 11% 7% 9% 15% 3% 10% 5% 10%
L
235 120 115 94 80 61 13 13 209 112 123 57 132 46 144 92 207 29 14 221 30 205
Top2Box (Sympathize) 47% 50% 44% 45% 48% 50% 42% 38% 48% 52% 43% 39% 50% 52% 47% 47% 46% 54% 61% 46% 62% 45%
u
88 42 46 46 27 15 8 5 75 32 56 35 40 12 54 34 75 13 3 85 2 85
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 18% 17% 18% 22% 16% 13% 26% 14% 17% 15% 20% 24% 15% 14% 18% 17% 17% 24% 13% 18% 5% 19%
T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street’ movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

Sweden

Senior Executive/Decision

Sweden Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 503 236 267 164 162 177 187 267 49 143 360 332 71 100 338 165 340 163 44 459 63 440
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253* 247 185* 161* 154* 172* 269 59** 161* 339 105 263~ 133* 334 166* 369 131* 63** 437 86" 414
81 44 37 21 35 25 30 44 7 30 51 16 41 24 63 18 59 22 6 75 6 75
Very much sympathize 16% 17% 15% 12% 22% 16% 18% 16% 11% 19% 15% 15% 16% 18% 19% 11% 16% 17% 9% 17% 7% 18%
196 108 88 62 62 71 60 111 24 59 137 28 109 58 124 72 150 46 39 157 47 148
Somewhat sympathize 39% 43% 36% 34% 39% 46% 35% 41% 40% 36% 40% 27% 42% 44% 37% 43% 41% 35% 61% 36% 55% 36%

K K

189 86 103 92 56 40 76 90 22 51 138 52 96 41 133 56 133 56 15 174 24 165

Undecided 38% 34% 42% 50% 35% 26% 44% 34% 37% 31% 41% 50% 36% 31% 40% 34% 36% 43% 24% 40% 28% 40%
E M
21 11 10 7 4 9 1 14 6 14 7 4 10 6 11 9 20 1 2 18 6 15
Do not have much sympathy 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 5% 10% 8% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 1% 4% 4% 7% 4%
J
14 6 8 2 3 9 4 9 1 8 6 4 6 3 3 11 8 5 1 12 2 12
Do not sympathize at all 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 7% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
N

277 151 125 84 97 96 91 156 31 88 188 45 151 82 187 90 209 68 232 53 223

Top2Box (Sympathize) 55% 60% 51% 45% 61% 62% 53% 58% 52% 55% 56% 42% 57% 62% 56% 54% 56% 52% 70% 53% 62% 54%
K K
34 16 18 10 7 18 5 23 6 22 13 8 16 10 14 20 28 6 4 30 8 26
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) % 6% % 5% 4% 11% 3% 9% 11% 14% 4% 8% 6% 7% 4% 12% 8% 5% 6% 7% 9% 6%
J N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street’ movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

Indonesia

Senior Executive/Decision

Indonesia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 507 276 231 261 193 53 54 254 199 324 183 172 19 316 239 268 434 73 71 436 133 374
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 282 159 60* 61* 252 187 286 214 186 19** 295 214 286 408 92* 66* 434 121 379
129 69 60 65 47 17 15 62 51 79 49 47 2 80 61 68 109 20 26 103 41 87
Very much sympathize 26% 27% 24% 23% 29% 29% 25% 25% 27% 28% 23% 25% 13% 27% 29% 24% 27% 22% 40% 24% 34% 23%

S u
194 93 101 115 57 22 20 100 74 108 86 64 10 120 79 115 165 29 20 174 45 150
Somewhat sympathize 39% 37% 41% 41% 36% 37% 33% 40% 40% 38% 40% 35% 51% 41% 37% 40% 40% 31% 30% 40% 37% 39%
161 79 82 96 48 17 21 81 59 89 73 67 6 88 63 98 119 42 18 143 31 131
Undecided 32% 32% 33% 34% 30% 29% 34% 32% 32% 31% 34% 36% 31% 30% 30% 34% 29% 46% 28% 33% 26% 34%
P

11 6 5 3 5 2 2 7 1 7 3 5 0 6 7 4 11 0 1 10 2 8

Do not have much sympathy 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% - 2% 3% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 2% 2%

5 4 2 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 3 3 1 2 4 2 4 1 1 4 2 3

Do not sympathize at all 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

H

323 161 161 180 104 39 35 163 125 187 135 111 12 199 140 183 274 49 46 277 86 237

Top2Box (Sympathize) 65% 64% 65% 64% 65% 66% 57% 64% 67% 66% 63% 60% 63% 68% 66% 64% 67% 53% 69% 64% 1% 62%
Q
16 9 7 6 7 3 5 9 2 10 6 8 1 7 10 6 15 1 2 14 4 12
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 8% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3%
H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street’ movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

Turkey

Senior Executive/Decision

Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 515 400 115 391 114 10 51 190 274 267 248 128 79 308 287 228 373 142 51 464 170 345
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248* 262 195* 42 41* 143* 316 304* 196 117* 92** 291 228 272 331 169* 40* 460 150* 350
124 61 63 52 59 13 6 28 90 74 50 24 16 84 58 66 79 45 13 111 46 78
Very much sympathize 25% 24% 25% 20% 30% 31% 15% 19% 29% 24% 25% 21% 17% 29% 25% 24% 24% 27% 34% 24% 30% 22%
174 85 89 89 82 3 11 45 118 108 66 41 23 111 84 90 128 46 12 162 62 112
Somewhat sympathize 35% 34% 36% 34% 42% 6% 26% 31% 38% 36% 33% 35% 25% 38% 37% 33% 39% 27% 30% 35% 41% 32%
138 82 56 93 30 16 20 57 62 73 66 41 23 75 66 73 81 57 9 129 32 106
Undecided 28% 33% 23% 35% 15% 37% 49% 39% 20% 24% 33% 35% 25% 26% 29% 27% 25% 34% 23% 28% 21% 30%

D H H

56 19 37 21 25 11 2 12 41 45 11 8 28 19 18 38 38 17 5 51 8 48

Do not have much sympathy 11% % 15% 8% 13% 25% 6% 9% 13% 15% 6% 7% 31% 7% 8% 14% 12% 10% 13% 11% 5% 14%
J

8 4 3 8 0 0 1 2 4 4 4 3 2 3 3 5 4 3 1 7 3 5

Do not sympathize at all 2% 2% 1% 3% - - 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
298 147 151 141 141 16 17 73 209 183 115 65 39 195 142 157 207 91 25 273 108 191
Top2Box (Sympathize) 60% 58% 61% 54% 2% 37% 42% 51% 66% 60% 59% 55% 42% 67% 62% 58% 63% 54% 63% 59% 2% 54%

c FG u

63 23 41 28 25 11 4 14 45 48 15 11 30 22 21 43 43 21 6 58 10 53

Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 13% 9% 16% 11% 13% 25% 9% 10% 14% 16% 8% 10% 33% 8% 9% 16% 13% 12% 14% 13% 7% 15%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street’ movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

Hungary

Senior Executive/Decision

Hungary Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1011 328 683 330 311 370 505 396 3 469 542 181 479 351 518 493 606 405 69 942 74 937
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202 134 164 267 166 1 210 290 130 294 77 248 252 284 216 29* 471 30* 470
127 76 50 47 36 43 65 48 0 44 83 36 76 15 72 55 76 51 9 117 10 116
Very much sympathize 25% 31% 20% 23% 27% 26% 24% 29% - 21% 28% 28% 26% 20% 29% 22% 27% 24% 32% 25% 34% 25%
B | o
163 76 87 64 45 54 84 53 0 82 81 33 99 32 74 89 91 72 9 154 10 154
Somewhat sympathize 33% 31% 34% 32% 33% 33% 32% 32% 71% 39% 28% 25% 34% 41% 30% 35% 32% 34% 32% 33% 32% 33%
J K KL
172 75 97 78 41 54 95 54 0 66 107 50 101 22 84 88 97 75 9 164 8 165
Undecided 34% 31% 38% 39% 30% 33% 36% 33% 29% 31% 37% 38% 34% 29% 34% 35% 34% 35% 30% 35% 26% 35%
M
18 7 11 7 5 6 6 9 0 7 12 2 12 5 8 10 11 7 1 17 2 17
Do not have much sympathy 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% - 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4%
F K
19 9 11 5 7 7 16 2 0 11 8 9 7 3 10 10 9 10 0 19 1 19
Do not sympathize at all 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 1% - 5% 3% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4%
G L
290 153 137 111 81 98 149 101 0 126 164 68 175 47 146 144 167 123 19 271 20 270
Top2Box (Sympathize) 58% 63% 54% 55% 60% 60% 56% 61% 71% 60% 56% 53% 59% 61% 59% 57% 59% 57% 65% 58% 66% 57%
B
38 16 22 12 13 12 22 11 0 18 20 11 19 8 17 20 20 17 2 36 2 35
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 8% % 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% - 8% 7% 9% 6% 10% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street’ movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

Poland

Senior Executive/Decision

Poland Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 502 287 215 166 161 175 381 106 15 284 218 57 339 106 334 168 297 205 56 446 7 425
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 215 148 137 402 85* 13** 261 239 104* 327 69 296 204 268 232 47* 453 65* 435
40 25 15 19 10 12 28 11 1 25 16 4 29 8 30 11 23 18 7 34 8 33

Very much sympathize 8% 10% 6% 9% 7% 9% 7% 13% 7% 9% 7% 4% 9% 11% 10% 5% 8% 8% 14% 7% 12% 7%

F
146 80 66 46 50 50 113 30 4 86 61 28 98 21 97 49 80 67 14 132 18 129
Somewhat sympathize 29% 32% 26% 21% 34% 37% 28% 35% 31% 33% 25% 27% 30% 30% 33% 24% 30% 29% 30% 29% 27% 30%
c c
262 113 150 129 75 59 222 33 7 126 136 62 169 31 136 127 137 125 20 242 29 233
Undecided 52% 45% 59% 60% 51% 43% 55% 39% 56% 48% 57% 59% 52% 45% 46% 62% 51% 54% 43% 54% 45% 54%
A E G N
32 17 15 12 11 10 24 8 1 12 20 8 20 4 21 12 16 17 5 27 9 23
Do not have much sympathy 6% % 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 11% 6% 14% 5%
u

18 13 5 10 2 6 15 3 0 12 6 3 11 5 12 6 13 5 1 18 1 18

Do not sympathize at all 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% - 5% 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4%
187 105 81 64 60 62 141 41 5 110 76 32 126 29 127 60 102 84 21 166 26 161
Top2Box (Sympathize) 37% 43% 32% 30% 41% 45% 35% 48% 39% 42% 32% 30% 39% 42% 43% 29% 38% 36% 45% 37% 40% 37%

B Cc F J o
51 30 21 22 13 16 39 11 1 24 27 11 31 9 33 18 29 22 6 45 10 41
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 10% 12% 8% 10% 9% 12% 10% 13% 5% 9% 11% 10% 10% 13% 11% 9% 11% 10% 13% 10% 15% 9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street’ movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

Senior Executive/Decision

Brazil Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1018 567 451 321 276 421 184 772 62 388 630 185 463 370 486 532 662 356 95 923 178 840
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256* 271 141* 88 165* 317 18** 163* 337 363 108 30 191* 309 266 234 38** 462 64** 436
103 47 56 71 24 9 34 66 2 28 75 78 19 6 34 69 43 60 2 101 4 98
Very much sympathize 21% 19% 22% 26% 17% 10% 21% 21% 13% 17% 22% 21% 18% 19% 18% 22% 16% 26% 5% 22% 7% 23%
E
154 82 73 80 47 28 45 103 6 46 109 99 42 13 68 87 91 63 11 143 23 131
Somewhat sympathize 31% 33% 28% 29% 33% 31% 27% 33% 35% 28% 32% 27% 40% 43% 35% 28% 34% 27% 30% 31% 36% 30%
K K
140 66 73 74 35 31 46 93 1 39 101 103 30 7 50 89 80 60 3 137 9 131
Undecided 28% 27% 29% 2T% 25% 35% 28% 29% 6% 24% 30% 28% 28% 24% 26% 29% 30% 26% 8% 30% 14% 30%
65 29 36 33 18 14 22 35 8 26 39 52 11 3 15 50 31 34 11 54 16 49
Do not have much sympathy 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 16% 13% 11% 45% 16% 12% 14% 10% 9% 8% 16% 12% 14% 30% 12% 25% 11%
38 20 18 14 18 7 18 20 0 24 14 31 6 1 24 14 20 18 10 28 11 27
Do not sympathize at all 8% 8% 7% 5% 12% 8% 11% 6% 2% 15% 4% 9% 5% 4% 13% 4% 8% 8% 27% 6% 18% 6%
J [¢)
257 128 129 150 71 36 79 169 9 74 183 177 62 19 102 156 135 123 13 244 28 229
Top2Box (Sympathize) 51% 53% 50% 55% 50% 41% 48% 53% 48% 45% 54% 49% 58% 63% 53% 50% 51% 53% 35% 53% 43% 53%
E K
103 50 54 47 36 21 40 55 8 50 53 83 16 4 39 64 52 51 22 81 27 76
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 21% 20% 21% 17% 25% 23% 24% 17% 46% 31% 16% 23% 15% 14% 21% 21% 19% 22% 57% 18% 42% 17%
J M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor November 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

DP3. The 'Occupy Wall Street’ movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict. However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 1015 493 522 368 371 276 195 458 362 510 505 363 527 125 510 505 643 372 110 905 152 863
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 179 140 99 228 173 255 245 244 199 58 249 251 310 190 53 447 71 429
85 41 44 30 28 27 16 42 27 37 48 39 37 9 47 38 49 36 8 1 12 73
Very much sympathize 17% 16% 18% 16% 16% 19% 16% 18% 16% 15% 20% 16% 19% 15% 19% 15% 16% 19% 16% 17% 16% 17%

|
182 98 84 63 65 54 34 76 72 91 91 75 81 26 93 88 117 64 18 164 25 157
Somewhat sympathize 36% 39% 33% 35% 36% 39% 34% 33% 42% 36% 37% 31% 41% 44% 38% 35% 38% 34% 34% 37% 35% 37%
G K K
189 88 101 72 67 50 38 89 62 107 82 106 65 18 88 101 114 75 21 168 27 162
Undecided 38% 35% 41% 40% 37% 36% 39% 39% 36% 42% 34% 43% 33% 30% 35% 40% 37% 39% 40% 38% 38% 38%
J LM
26 13 13 10 11 5 4 13 9 12 14 13 9 4 11 15 20 6 3 23 4 22
Do not have much sympathy 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Q
18 10 8 6 8 4 7 9 3 8 10 11 6 2 10 9 8 10 3 16 3 15
Do not sympathize at all 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4%
H
267 139 128 92 93 82 50 118 99 128 139 114 118 34 140 126 167 100 26 241 37 230
Top2Box (Sympathize) 53% 56% 51% 51% 52% 58% 50% 52% 57% 50% 57% 47% 60% 59% 56% 50% 54% 53% 50% 54% 52% 54%
| K K
44 23 21 16 19 9 11 22 11 21 24 23 15 6 20 24 29 16 6 39 7 37
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 6% 11% 10% 7% 8% 10% 10% 7% 11% 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 10% 9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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Global @dvisor: Wall Street

SECTION DP: WALL STREET

However, they are mainly protesting: social and economic inequality, corporate greed, the power of the financial sector and the global financial system. To what extent do you sympathize with the movement?

DP3. The ‘Occupy Wall Street' movement appears to have a wide variety of goals and ideas that sometimes contradict.

Belgium
Senior Executive/Decision
Belgium Gender Age Household Income Marital S Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader Region Language
Not
Female | Under35  35t049 6 Married Medium Employed _Employed Y Center South French Flemish
D E F G H 1 J K L M N o 3 Q R s T U v
Base: All Respondents (unwid) 501 232 269 140 170 191 201 210 % 181 320 176 224 101 305 196 274 227 15 486 37 464 239 118 144 248 253
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 184 164 151 196 206 98+ 166 334 172 186 142+ 291 209 272 228 15+ 485 41+ 459 228 120 151 260 240
9% 53 43 30 30 37 43 36 17 32 64 26 33 37 63 33 50 46 4 92 11 8 26 30 a1 63 33
Very much sympathize 19% 21% 17% 16% 18% 2% 22% 17% 18% 20% 19% 15% 18% 26% 22% 16% 18% 20% 20% 19% 21% 19% 1% 25% 21% 24% 14%
K v v z
164 81 83 45 64 54 51 7 36 66 ) 55 57 52 101 63 ) 65 7 157 13 151 81 46 36 7 87
Somewhat sympathize 33% 32% 3% 24% 30% 36% 26% 37% 37% 40% 20% 32% 31% 36% 35% 30% 36% 20% 42% 32% 31% 33% 36% 38% 2a% 30% 36%
c c F 3 X X
195 88 107 EY 55 50 87 76 32 56 139 i 80 38 100 9% % ) 5 190 1 184 ) 33 63 98 97
Undecided 30% 35% 43% 49% 33% 33% 45% 37% 32% 3a% 42% 45% 43% 21% 34% 45% 35% 43% 20% 3% 21% 40% 43% 28% 41% 38% 40%
DE M M N w w
2 14 10 12 7 5 5 11 8 6 18 9 6 9 15 9 14 10 0 2 3 21 13 6 4 10 14
Do not have much sympathy 5% 6% % 9% 4% 3% 3% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% - 5% % 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6%
F
20 15 5 8 8 5 9 7 5 5 15 6 9 6 12 8 13 8 [} 20 3 17 9 4 7 1 9
Do not sympathize at all 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% - 4% 8% 4% 4% % 5% % %
B
260 134 126 75 94 91 95 113 53 99 162 81 %0 89 164 9% 149 112 11 249 24 237 107 7 77 140 120
Top2Box (Sympathize) 52% 53% 51% 41% 57% 60% 48% 55% 54% 60% 48% 4% 49% 63% 56% 46% 55% 49% 1% 51% 58% 52% 4% 63% 51% 54% 50%
c c J KL o v
45 20 15 20 15 10 14 18 13 11 33 14 15 15 27 18 27 18 0 45 6 39 22 11 12 22 23
Low2Box (Do not sympathize) 9% 12% 6% 1% 9% 6% 9% 9% 13% 9% 10% 8% 8% 1% 9% 8% 10% 8% - 9% 15% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10%
B
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB - C/D/E - F/G/H - I1J - KILIM - NJO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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